5083-5381 DETROIT DIESEL 83 MPC ENGINES

STANDARD AND STANDARD OFPTION EQUIPMENT

GROUP
GROUP NAME NO.
CYLINDER BLOCK THRU BD-233384 .. . i i it i it aanas 1.1000
CYLINDER BLOCK EFF, WITH BD-2338388 . ... . i i i i i i e i ce s e 1.3060
A BOX DRAINS THRU 8D-238702 .. . . i i i i e e 1.1000A
AR BOX DRAINS EFF, WITH 8D 236703 . ... e e e 1.1000A
Y LINDER HE A . i i e e e i e e 1.2000
ENGINE LIFTER BRACKET STD. EQUIP. PRIDRTO BD-228236 .. . ... . i iaiiainaniraneans §.2000A
CRANKSHAFT STD, EQUIP. PRIOR O 60228820 . ... . i e i i 1.3000

FLYWHMEEL STH. EQUIP. PRIGR TQ BD-22B454 . .. .. e s e e eaaes 1.4000A

FLYWHEEL HOUSING STD. EGUIP. PRICR TG 80228236 ... . .. i i i 1.5000A
CONNECTING ROD AND PISTON L. i e e e e e e 1.6000

CAMSHAFT AND GEAR TRAIN . .. i i e e e et e e e 1.7000

BALANCE WEIGHT COVER .. . . i i i i e e e et i s s 1.7000A
A ES S ORY DRIVE .. .. i i e e e e 1.70608
VALVE OPERATING MECHANISM . e i e 1.86G00

ROCKER COVER . . L it e e e e e e 1.8Q00A
N B o 210004
UL UM e e e e 220006

FUEL FILTER STD. EQUIP. PRICR 1O 8D-228B20 ... . ... i i i nan s 2.30C0A
FUEL MANIFOLD CONNECTION G . . i e it i et e a e aa e e eas 2,4G00

FUEL LINES STD. EQUIP. PRIGR TO BD-22B820 . ... ... i i it et e 2.5000A
MECHANICAL GOVERNOGR .. ... ... I S PO 2.7000A
INJECTOR CONTROLS STD. EGUIP. PRICR TG 61228620 ... . .. i st e i et 2.8000

THROTTLE CONTROLS STR.EQUIP. PRIOQRTO BD-22B8B20 . ... . .. i e 2.8000A
THROTTLE CONTROLS . . .ttt it e e e e e e r e e e 2.8000A
AIR INLET HOUSING STD. EQUEP. PRIOR TO BD-228821 .. i i e cvan s 3.3000A
BLOWER STD. ECGUIP. PRIGR TO BD-2 28 1 . . . e et ea e 3.4000

B OWER DRIVE SHAFT L i e e e 3.4000A
TURB O CHARGER . . . e i e e i et e 3.5000A
Gl PUMP e e e a e e 4.5000A
CIL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM STD, EQUIP. PRICRTO 8D-22B471 .. ... ... i i i s 4.10008
Gl PRESSURE REGULATOR L . i i i e e e 4.1000C
CIL FILTER STD. EQUIP. PRIOR TO B8D-225B20 .. ... .. ittt ittt iiaanaanan oo annns 4.2000A
GIL COGLER STD EGUIP. PRIOR TO 8D-2250620 . . . i e 4. 4000A
Gl FILLE R . L. e e e e e e e 4.5GO0A
ClL PAN STR.EQUIR. PRIOR TO BD-224B488 i iar st 4.7000A
VENTIATING SYSTEM{ON BOCKER COVER} . ... . i i i i it i e 4.8000A
FRESH WATER PUMP L i ettt i et i ettt et i 5.1000

WATER CUTLET MANIFQLD STD. EQUIR. PRIOR YO 8D-225820 . . ... .. i, 8.2000A
THERMOSTAT STD. EQUHP. PRIOR TG 60228620 . . . i i iy §.20008
VAT ER BY-PAS S TUBE .. . . e e e e s £.2000C
WATER CONNECTIONS STD. EQUIP. PRIOR TO 6D-2258 20 . ... ... o i it e i e i i 5.3000B
EXHAUST MANIFOLD STD. EQLAP. PRIOGB TO BE-228B620 . . . . .. . i i i i 8.10004A
AT MURFLER | . i it it i it i e e e e e e 65.2000A
STARTING MOTOR STH, EQUIP. PRIOR TO 8D-225521 ... . i it canaann s 7.3000A
T HOMETER DRIVE .. .. .t ittt ettt ia et et e et e et e e e 1.40008
AR HEATER STD. EGUIP, PRICR TO 8D-22B820 .., . .. . . i it i it cican e anans 7.8000A
ENGINE MOUNTING STD. EQUIP. PRIGA TO 8D.225521 .. ... ... it iiiiennrnnn. e 11.1000A
A COMPRE S S OR e e 12.40004A

FEB., 1988 50638381 PAGE H
COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

TYPE

59
237
114
180

26

78

44
808
431
181
277

358
165
474
242
194
8114

1637
18886
266
982
1178
282
322
17
754
164
445

348
1000
86
344
758
192

153
387
382
548
405
300
534
182
380
1222



B063-5382 DETROIY DIESEL 83 MPC ENGINES

STANDARD AND STANDARD OPTION EQUIPMENT

GROUF
GROUP NAME NO.
Y LNDER BLOCK L i i e e et 1.1000
A B DRAING L L it e e 1, 1000A
CYLINDER HEAD L. . it ittt it it et e e e it e e i e 1,.2000
ENGINE LIFTER BRACKET L .. i it i i it i ettt e e e e i b s 1.2000A
CRANK AR T e e i b et s 1.3000
CRANKSHART PULLEY HUB L ittt it i et e 1.3000C
I T o ] 1.40G0A
FLYWHEEL HOUSING . . i i i i e e 1.5000A
CONNECTING ROD AND PESTON ... i i it e i i i i it r et e a st ey 1.6000
CAMEGHAFT AND GEAR THAIN L. i e i it aa e e aas 1.7000
BALANCE WEIGHT COVER . ... .. i iena ettt era i e aataa et aans 1.70G0A
VALVE OPERATING MECHANISM i i i i s s s 1.800G0
O 0 e L 1.8000A
FUEL INJECT R L, ... i i e te et e s e ettt i ia i iar e 2.1000GA
R . 2.2000
L o | = S 2.3000CA
FUEL MANIFOLD CONNECTIONS L i i i i et e e e as 2.4000
I 2.8000A
MECHANICAL GOVERNOR . . i i i e i e et e i s 2.7G00A
INJECTOR CONTRDLS ... .. i it i it ittt e e i iaana v, 29000
AR LY HOUSING . e e e e 3.3000A
T 3.4000
BLOWER DRIVE BHAF T L i i i it i e e e e s 3.40004A
TURB A R GER . . . i i i i i e e e e e e e e 3.5000A
O 4.1000A
O DT R IBUTION Y ST EM L . i i it e et e et e s 4.,10008
Ol PREG GURE REGULAT DR L . i i it it e it s e et e anaay 4.1000C
O 4.2000A
O FILTER LINE S L i it e et e e e s 4.3000A
Ol LG L ER | L i e e e e e 4.4000A
L 0 = U 4.5000A
1= L 4.60004
O P AN e e e e e e e e e a e 4.7GOCA
VENTHATING SYSTEM (ON ROCKER COVER) ... .. i i et s 4.8000A
ERESH WA TER PP L i e et e i FET 5.100C
WATER QU LET MANIF LD L L i it i it v e i e e i a s aanins 5.2000A
FHERM S T AT L L i i e e i e e e e e 5.2000B
A TR BY P A G S Tl B L . ... . i ittt iie i cia ettt e et ee st 5.2000C
WATER CONNECTIONS STD. EQUIP, PRIOB TO BD- 228174 . ... ... i i iaa ey 5.30008
W AT R CONNE T ON S L e e i e it e e e e e §.30008
B A ST MANIFOL D L i e e e 8.1000A
BT ARTING MO R . e 7.3000A
TACHOMETER DRIVE . L e e i e 7.40008
AR M A R L e e e 7.8C00A
ENGINE MO UNTIN G .. i ittt e e i e 11.1060A

MARCH, 1887 B50B83-5392 PAGE H
COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

1767
1583
268
744
468
35
1027
182
445

487
202
1037
161
1138
654
838
182

381
387
382
412
582
300
364
186
685



5063-5393 DETROIT BDIESEL 63 MPC ENGINES

STANDASRSD AND STANDARD OPFPTION EQUIPMENT

GROUFP
GROUP NAME NG
Y LINDER BLOCK . i e i i e e e e 1.1000
A BOX DRAINS | e e e a e 1. 1000A
CYLINDER HEAD . e e s e e e 1.2000
ENGINE LIFTER BRACKET L. i i i i e st st b av e e 1.2000A
CRANK SHAFT L i i e e e e e e 1.3G00
CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER L. L i i e e bt e b o 1.3000A
RANK GHAFT PULLEY L . ittt e i e e e e s 1.3000C
L T 1 =1 P §.40C0A
FLYWHEEL HOU NG . i e i e e e e e e e 1.5000A
CONNECTING ROD AND PISTON .. . i i i i i e i i e et 1.6000
CAMGHAFT AND GEAR TRAIN . i s st ettt e e i e e e n e 1.7000
A S ORY DRIVE | i e e §.70008
VALVE OPERATING MECHANISM .. . i i i i i i e s 1.8000
ROCKER COVER L . i i e e e i e e 1.8000A
FUBL BT IR L L i i it i e e e 2,1000A
£ I 2,2600
FEL FIL R L L L i ittt et bttt et et e e e e 2.3000A
FUEL MANIFOLD CONNECTION S L i e it et e i e e 2.4000
FUEL LINES . e e 2.5000A
MECHARICAL GOVERNGR . e e i i s e i e 2.7C00A
INJECT R CONTROL S L .. i i i it i can ettt e e e 2.8000
AR INLEY HOUSING L i i e e e 3,3600A
Bl R L L e e e e e 3.4000
BLOWER DRIVE SHART . . . i e et e e e 3.4000A
FURBOCHARGER . . . e e s 3.6000A
L0 L T 4.1000A
O DISTRIBUTION SY STEM L it et e e et e i s 410008
Ol PRES S URE REGULAT R . i it i i e e e e e 4.1000C
L | | 3 G 4.2000A
L T L AP 4.4000A
Ol FHER L e e i 4.50004
1 N 4.6000A
18 L Y T T D 4.7000A
VENTILATING SYSTEM [ON ROCKER COVER} .. .. i e e e 4.9000A
FRESH WATER PUMP . e et et cia i i aa e 5.1000
M G S T AT e e e $.20008B
WATER BY-FA GG T L i e i e e 5.2000C
WA ER CONNEC LN . i i i i et et st e e e 5.30008
AL ST MANE LD .. i it i e e e e e e 6. 1000A
STARTING MOT R L e e e 7.3000A
AN TR D RIVE L . e e e e 7.4000B
AR HEATER L. .. e i e e e e e e e 7.800GA
ENGINE MOUNTING . ittt it et e ettt et aae s 11.1000A

FEB, 1986 5063-563923 PAGE 1
COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

TYPE

237
178

44
44
61
381
532
686
288
486
394
168
619
228
254
838
48
1743
1683
268
808
468

098
182
445
14
480
1107
161
1160
LEAY
B57
282
348
445
412
871
300
364
195
680



DETROGIT DIESEL B3 MPC ENGINES 5063-6384

STANDARD AND STANDARD QPTION EQUIPMENT

GROUP
GROUP NAME NO,
CYLINDER BLOCK THRU 80233384 . ... i i i i it s a i i anra e 1.10060
CYLINDER BLOCK EFF. WITH 6D.233388 ... ... .. . oo vii e B ey 1.1000
AlR BOX DRAIN S L. . i r i e i a s 1.1600A
Y LINDER HEAD e e e e e 1.2000
ENGINE LIFTER BRACKET STD. EQUIF, PRIDRTO 60228236 ... ... .. e 1.2000A
CHANK S H AT L L ity it tea se e ta e e iaas s b e i im e e 1.3000
CRANK SHAFY FRONT COVER .. . . i i i i s s aa s aa s 1.3CQ0A
FLYWHEEL STD. EQUIP. PRIORTO BD-228484 .. .. i e e e n e 1.4000A
FLYWHEEL HOUSING STD. EQUIP. PRIORTO BD-22B236 . ... . . i i iiiiavn s i 1.8000A
CONNECTING ROD AND PISTON THRU BER-184402 . . .. . i et iiacani it 1.6000
CONNECTING ROD AND PISTON EFF, WITH 6D.1684403 AND STD, EQUIP. PRIDRTO 6D-214988 ... ... ... .. 1.6000
CAMSHAFT AND GEAR TRAIN THRU BD-19BB34 . ... ... . . . i it iinan s §.7000
CAMSHAFT AND GEAR TRAIN EFF.WITH 8D-188B38 . ... . ... . i ian et 1.7000
BALANCE WEIGHT COVER .. . i ittt et it i et et e 1. 70004
VALVE OPERATING MECHANISM THRU BB-198834 , .. ... ... . ... . it 1.8000
VALVE OPERATING MECHANISM EEF WITH BD-1986838 .. .. . . e 1.8000
ROCKER COVER THRU Bl-184 74 . i i it it et st an e i as 1.BCO0A
ROCKER COVER EFF. WiTH 6D-184743; STD.EQUIP. PRIGR TO BD-228521 .. ... . ... iy 1.800Q0A
L i e 1 S 2.100GA
FUEL PUMP THRU B0 1BB 183 L i i it it i c i iaranane i ascn e iaan s 2.2000
FUEL PUMP EFF, WITH 6D-188154 AND THRU GD-196B34 . ... .. ... ... i 2.2000
FUUEL PUMP EFF. WITH 8- 188830 ... . . . i et i e i n s aans 22000
FUEL FILTER STD EQUIP. PRIOR TO BD-18002 1 L .. o i i i i e anes e 2.30G0A
FUEL MANIFOLD CONNECTIONS L L. it i it as e as e iaiair ey 2.4000
FUEL LINES STD. EQUIP. PRIOR 1O 6D 180021 .. . . i it iy 2.3C00A
MECHANICAL GOVERNOR . it c i it i i e e it et e 2. 1000A
INJECTOR CONTROLS STD.EQUIP. PRIOR YO BD-228620 .. . ... ... . . i i 2.9000
THROTTLE CONTROLS THRU BD- 182832 . . . it e i et e e 2.89000A
THROTILE CONTROLS EFF. WiTH BR-162533, 87D, EQUIP. PRICR TQ 8D-223412 .. ... ... ... it 2.8000A
THROTTLE CONTROL S ... . it ittt it i e i et e e et et e 2.3000A
AR CLEANER ELBOW THEU BD-223412 L . i ittt ittt si i aai o 3.1000A
AFUINLEY HOUSING STD. EQUIP. PRIOR TO 6D-228821 . . i i v i aaen e aan 3.30004
BLOWER THRL BD- 188 B3d L. .. it itianeiiiiie e inarsttiaanantsannrrarraearanaasenns 3.4CG00
BLOWER EFF, WiTH 8D-198535; 8TD, EQUIP. PRIORTO BD-22B82% ... ... i e 3.40600
BLOWWER DRIVE SHAFT . it i e et e 3.4000A
TURBOCHARGER STD, EQUIP. PRIORTO 8D-22B620 ... ... .. i e e s 3.5000A
L L 4.1000A
O DISTRIBUTION SY ST EM i i it i nr i r e a e e 4.10008
O PRESSURE REGULAT OR . . . . i it e ettt i e a e 4.1000C
OIL FILTER ST, EQUIP. PRIOR TO BG- 221805 . . . i i i e v e 4.2000A
O FILTER LINES STD. EQUIP. PRIOR TO BB 221808 . ... . i i e e 4.300G0A
L6 1 |2 4.4000A
QI FILLER ST0. EQUIP. PRIOR 10 80228621 L L. i i ittt e e s 4 5C00A
O 4.6000A
L8 T 4, 70C0A
VENTILATING SYSTEM (ON ROCKER COVER) THRU 8D-1B4T42 ... . .. i i e s 4.8000A
VENTH ATING SYSTEM EFF. WITH 6D-184743; STD, EQUIP. PRIDR TQ 6D.228521 .. ... ... ... o1, 4.8000A
FRESH WATER PUMP STD. EQUIP. PRIORTO BD-221606 . ... .. . . i i e i cn e rans 5.1000
WATER QU LT BB OW L i i it et it e e s 5.2C00A
L L1 1Y §.2000B
A T By P A S T B . . ittt ittt it in et et it e e e 5.20006C
WATER CONRECTIONS STD, EQUIP.PRIDRTO BD-221806 . ... ... . . i ittt ananranes 5.30008
EXHAUST MANIFOLD STD. EQUIP, PRIGRTO BEL223412 L . L . e i e §.1000A
EXHAUST MUFFLER CLAMP STD. EQUIP. PRIOR TO BD-228821 ... .. . . . st o erans 5.2000A
STARTING MOTOR STD. EQUIE, PRIOR TO BD- 228821 ... . ittt e iiaae et aans 7.3000A
TACHOMETER DRIVE §TD. EQUIF, PRICR TO GO 188888 . .. ... . i it e nns 740008
TACHOME T ER DRIVE . L e i 7.4000B
ALR AT R . e e e e iae e 7.8000A
ENGINE MOUNTS STD. EQUIR. PRIOR TO 80225521 .. ... . ittt ettt aans 11.1000A
AR COMPRESSOR STD. EQUIP, PRIOB TO BD-213065 . ... ittt iiii ittt r et e aiiann e 12.4G00A

AR COMPRESSOR . .. 0ot 12.4000A

FEB., 1986 5083-5384 PAGE 1
COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPCRATION

TYPE

59
237
114

26

78

44

718
808
431
182
1814

B0
277

58

46
165
402
474
242
186
186
194
316

48

1487
1683
266
$00
927
927
285
282
282
322
17
754
165
324
12
184
114
1027

86
559
273
586
756
153

86
280
360
352
438
405
300
278
834
178
380

1006
1230
184



8063-5395 DETROIT DIESEL 63 MPC ENGINES

STANDARD AND STANDARD OGPTION EQUIPMENT

GROUP
GROUP NAME KO,
CYLINDER BLOCK STD. EQUIP. PRIOR TO BD-230058 .. .. ... i s 11000
Y LINDER BLOCK L e i iy 1.1000
AR BOX DRAINS STD. EQUIP. PRIOR Y0 6D-232193 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... e e e 1.1000A
CYLINDER HEAD STD. EQUIP, PRICR TO BD-Z3BBAY ... . i e i e naa e 1.2000
ENGINE LIFTER BRACKEY STDL EGUIP. PRIORTO BD-22B236 ... ... . i i 1.2000A
Lt G o 7 T 1.3000
CRANK SHAFT FRONT COVER L i i i e e i st a et anas 1.3000A
FLYWHEEL STD, EQUIP, PRIOR TG BD-220848 . ... .. .. i e ca e 1.4000A
FLYWHEEL HOUSING SYD. EGUIP. PRIOR TO BD-22B238 .. .. ... i i 1.5000A
CONNECTING ROD AND PISTON THRU 8D-164402 . . .. e 1.8000
CONNECTING ROD AND PISTON EFF. WITH 6. 184403 AND STD, EQUIP. PRIOR TO 6D-2149888 .. .. ... .. .. 1.6000
CAMSHAFT AND GEAR TRAIN THRY BD- 108834 L. .. i i i s can e 1.7000
CAMSHAFT AND GEAR TRAIN EFF. WITH 6D-186535; 5TD. EQUIP. PRIDRTO 6D-236641 ... .............. 1.7000
VALVE GPERATING MECHANISM THRU GD-1865834 ... . . . i i i v e e 1.8000
VALVE GPERATING MECHANISM EFF. WITH 6D-186535; STD. EQUIP. PRIOR TO 6D-230088 .. ............. 1.8000
ROCKER COVER STD. EQUIR, PRICR TO BB 225521 .. ... i i i et 1.8000A
L L o Y 2. 1000A
L I U S T 2.2000
FUEL FILTER STD. EQUIP. PRIOR TO 602285 2% . L . i it it s e ee e 2.3000A
FLREL MANIFOLD CONNECTHONS L L i i i i it ittt ie s 2.4000
FUEL LINES STD. EQUIP, PRICR TG BD-22DB02 1 . i i s 2.5000A
MECHANICAL GOVERNOR i i ittt et e e it e i an 2.7000A
NJECTOR CONTROLS L L i i e e i et e e e e e e e e 2.800C
AR INLET HOUSING STD. EQLHP. PRIOR TO 602285821 . i i i i e e 3.3000A
BLOWER THRU B0 188834 . .. i i e e 3.4000
BLOWER EFF. WiTH §D-196535 STD. EQUIP, PRIOR TO 6D-22B521 ... . ... . ... .. . .. . i 3.4000
BLOWER DRIVE SHAFT STD. EQUIP. PRIOR TO BD-23884 1 . . ... . i i i e e i 3.4000A
TR AR GER L L i i e e e i i e 3.5000A
OIL PUMP EFF. WITH B2 1B 704 . i i e i it e e i e e e 4.1000A
Ol PUMP EFF. WITH 6D-218705,; STD. EQUIP, PRIOR YO 60230088 .. .. ... ... ... .. ... .0 4.1000A
Ot DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM STO. EQUIP. PRIOCR TO BD-225471 .. . o i i i e viacar s 4.30008
0! PRESSURE REGULATOR STD. EQUIP, PRICRTO 61230085 . .. ... . i e e 4.1600C
QIL FILTER STR BQUIF. PRIOR TO BD-22847 1 ... . . it i i e e i aa s 4.2600A
Ol1. FILTER LINES STD. EQUIR, PRIGR TO BD- 22847 L i e it es 4.3000A
O COOLER STD. EQUIP. PRIQR TO BD-22B58 21 L. ... i it e i et 4.4000A
L & S 4.4000A
O FILLER STR, EQUIR. PRIOR TO 80228821 L i it i c e i i i 4. 5000A
DIPSTICK STD. EQUIP. PRIQR TG GD-224B81 . . . . i i i i i i eaiaae e 4.6000A
QiL PAN B8TD, EQUIP. PRIOR TO 6D-224545 . ... .. . it ittt it it 4. 7000A
VENTILATING SYSTEM STD. EQUIP. PRIGR TO 6D-225521 . ... .. ittt i 4.8GO0A
FRESH WATER PUMP STD. EQUIP. PRIDRTO BBD.233324 ... ... . i i e et e 5.1000
WATER QUTLET ELBOW STD, EQUIF. PRIORTO BD-228504 ... ... .. it ci i n 8,20004
THERMOSTAT STD. EQUIP. PRIOR TO 8D-228B04 . . .. i i it i e §,20008
W AT R Y P A S TUBE . .. .. e e e e 5.2000C
WATER CONNECTIONS STD. EQUIF, PRIORTO BD-228B04 ... ... .. .. i i iiiiiaaiiaans 5.3000B
EXHAUST MANIFOLD STD. EQUIR, PRIOR TO BD-228804 . . .. . . . . ittt it iiaiann e 8.1000A
STARTING MOTOR STR. EQUIP. PRIOR TQ BD 228821 . . i i e i i e 7.3000A
TACHOMETER DRIVE STD, EQUIP. PRIOR TO BD-18 16808 ... .. . i i aeny " 7.4000B
AR MEATER THRU B-187 238 L . . ittt e e e e e e e e e 7.8000A
AR HEATER EFF. WITH 8D-157234; STD. EQUIP. PRIOR TO BD-225821 ... ittt et i 7.8000A

FEB., 1986 5063-5385 PAGE H
COPYRIGHT 1886 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROITYT DIESEL 83 MPL ENGINES 5063.5386

STANDARD AND STANDARD CPTION EQUIPMENT

GRGUP
GROUP NAME NQ.
CYLINDER BLOCK THRU B8D-233 888 . ittt e e e e e 1.10006
YL INDER B OCK ERFF, WITH B2 33388 i it e i e s e et 11000
AR BOX DRAING . i e e et i 1. 1000A
Y LINDER HEAD . . .ttt et et e e et e e e e e e e e e e e 1.2000
ENGINE LIFTER BRACKET STDL EQUIP. PRIQR TO BD-22B 236 .. .. .. . ittt iin it re e aas 1.2000A
CRANK G HAFT ..ttt ittt it i e et s et et e m e e e e 1.3G00
CRANK S HAFT FRONT COWER it it i et e st e bt e et a st st eaeanns 1.3000A
FLYWHEEL STD. EQUIP,. PRIOR TO Bl 2 2B aBa . i i ittt st it aa s aanns 1.4000A
FLYWHEEL HOUSING STD. EQUIP. PRIOR TO 8D 2 2B 238 . . ittt et e st e e cen e 1.5000A
CONNECTING ROD AND PISTON THRU BB-184402 . ... .. ittt et e st e e i an s ns 1.8000
CONNECTING RCD AND PISTON EFF. WITH 6D.164403 AND STOD. EQUIP. PRICRTO 6D-214889 . ...... ... 1.6G00
CAMSHAFT AND GEAR TRAIN THRU 8D 108834 . i i i ittt ittt 1.7600
CAMSHAFT AND GEAR TRAIN EFF. WITH BD-188B 85 .. ... it s it ea et et 1. 7000
BALANCE WEIGHT COVER . i it e ittt s et ettt et em et et e et et e ettt v 1. 7O00A
VALVE OPERATING MECHANISM THRU G0 108834 . ... . i i e vt naran 1.8000
VALVE OPERATING MECHANISM EFF, WITH G- 106838 ... . ittt ittt et e 1.8000
ROCKEN COVER ST, EGUIP. PRIOE T BD- 22802 ... ittt ettt sttt sty 1.8000A
FUEL BB T DR . ittt et et e e e e e e 2.1000A
P L PUMP ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e 2.2000
FUEL FILTER STD, EGUIP. PRIOR TO B 2282t i it ittt e et et e it an e 2.30004A
FUEL MANIFOLD CONNECTION S L .. ittt ittt et e e e e e e i e e e e 2.4000
FUEL LINES ST, BOUIP. PRICR TO BD-22B5 21 . ittt e ev i ent ittt et 2.50004
MECHANICAL GOVERNOR . i e et e e e e e e e e e e 2.7000A
INJECTOR CONTROLS THRU Bl17 3833 ittt it et et e et e e e e e e e 2.9000
INJECTOR CONTROLS EFF. WITH 6D-171834; STD.EQUIP. FRICRTO BD-228820 . .. ... i 2.8000
AR INLET HOUSING STD, BGUE PRIOR TO BD-2 28821 ... e e e et et e e e e 3.300CA
BLOWER THRU BD-108 5 34 i it e 3.4000
BLOWER EFF. WITH 6D-186838; STD. EQUIP. PRIOR TO 8D-2288 21 . . . ittt ier e 3.400¢
BLOWER DRIVE SHAF T L ittt ittt e et e et e et e e e e e e 3.40004A
TURBOCHARGER STD. EQUIP. PRIOR TO Bl 228821 i it i i e e e it 3.50G0A
O PUMP THRU BD- 218704 . i ittt et e et e e 4. 1000A
OH PUMP EFF. WHTH B0 21708 L i ittt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 4,.1000A
Qi DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM STD. EQLHP. PRIOBR TO BD 228471 L .. . . i e i s 4.10008
Ol PRESSURE REGULATOR THRU BD-2 18704 L. L i s e s 4.1000C
O PRESSURE REGULATOR EFF, WATH BD- 218705 e e e e e 4,1000C
O FHLTER 81D, EQUIP. PRIOR TO BE-2 2847 Y e i e e e e e e e e 4. 2G00A
Ol FILTER LINES S0 BEQUIP, PRIOR TO BE-2 2547 1 . .o ittt e e e e 4.3000A
O COOLER STD. EQUIP. PRIGR T0 Bl 2288 2 L e e e e e e i 4.4000A
L O OLER L L L i e e e e e e e e 4.4000A
O FHLLER 87D, EQUIR. PRICR TO B0 22881 L i e e e e e e e e 4 5000A
L I 1 QRS 4. 6000CA
OH PAN BT, EQUIP. PRIOR T B2 T ittt e e e e e e e e 4. 700CA
VENTILATING SYSTEM STD. EQUIP. PRIOR TO BD- 22082 L . i i e e e s 4.800C0CA
FRE S H WA TER PUM ittt ir et ettt et et et ettt et et s 5.1000
WATER QUTLET ELBOW STD. EQUIP. BRIGR TO 80228804 . . ... .. i i 5.2000A
THERMOSTAT STD. EQUIF, PRIOR 10 80225804 . .. . ittt ittt et e e e e e 5.20008B
Rt - o 1 $.2000C
WATER CONNECTIONS STD. EQUHP. PRICR TO B 228471 L. i i $,30008
EXHALST MANIFOLD STD. BQUIP, PRIOR TO 80228504 . .. .t ittt et e i i aaan 6.1000A
STARTING MOTOR STD. EQUIP. PRIGR 10 BB 2285 2 it e e e e e 7.3000A
TACHOMETER DRIVE STD. EQUIP. PRIOR TO BI- 217828 o e e e e e 740008
AL AT R L L e e e e 7.8G00A
ENGINE MOURNT S L i it et e e e e e 11.1000A
FER., 1986 5063-5396 PAGE 1

COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

TYPE

59
237
g2
26
44
44
78
945
328
182
181
60
277
55
46
165
402
8%
194
316
48
695
1583
182
266
573

163
387

502



5063-8397 DETROIT DIESEL 83 MPC ENGINES

STANDARD AND STANDARD OPTION EQUIPMENT

GROUP
GROWUP NAME NG.
Y LINDER BLOCK L. i i i i et it i e s 1.1000
AR BOX DRAINS STD. EGUIP. PRICR TO 8D 228877 L. i e e 1.1800A
CYLINDER HEAD STD. EQUIP. PRIOR T B 219768 . ... i i e it innaas 1.2000
ENGINE LIFTER BRACKEY L. i i i it st e aa st st e e e it 1.20004A
Lot i o 1.3006
CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER THRU BD-113798 ... . i i i e v i criiae 1.30004
CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER EFF. WITH 6D-113789; STD. EQUIP. PRIORTO 6D-159850 .. ........ ... .. ... 1.30004A
FLYWHEEL STDL EQUIP. PRIOR TO BD-222884 L. ... . i i i an e e 1.4000A
FLYWHEEL MOUSING STD.EQUIP. PRIODRTO BD-218TE3 .. ... . i i i raciaaens 1.5G00A
CONNECTING ROD AND PISTON THRU BD-13B078 . . .. i i ieiiiciic i iaia s 1.6000
CONNECTING ROD AND PISTON EFF. WITH 6D-138080 AND THRU BD-184402 ... . ... ... .. .. .. ... .. 1.86000
CONNECTING ROD AND PISTON EFF. WITH 6D-164403 AND STD. EQUIP, PRIDR TG 6D-214988 ... ..... 1.6000C
CAMSHAFT AND GEAR TRAIN THRU BB-19BB34 .. ... .. i i 1.70060
CAMSHAFY AND GEAR TRAIN EFF. WiTH 6D-136535 AND STD. EQUIP. PRIODR TO BD-219783 . .......... .. 1.7000
BALANCE WEIGHT COVER ... . ittt e it i e et i i i i s 1.7000A
VALVE OPERATING MECHANISM THRU BD-108534 . ... ..., i it ian i incnin e s 1.8000
VALVE OPERATING MECHANISM EFF. WITH 6D-1965835 AND STD. EQUIP. PRIORTO 6D-218783 .. ...... . .. 1.800C
ROCKER COVER §TD. EQUIF. PRIGR TO 8D-222804 . . L . i i et a s 1.8000A
1 R 2 U P 2.1000A
BB PUME e e 2.2000
L = T 2.3000A
FUEL MANIFOLD CONNECTIONS i i e e it i e et e e e e e b anns 2.4000
B LINE S L i e e e e e e e e e 2.5000A
MECHANICAL GOVERN R . . i it i i e e e st e e s 2. 1000A
INJECTOR CONTROLS THRU Bl 1T 1833 L. i e i i i ea i i e s 2.806G0
INJECTOR CONTROLS EFF. WITH 6D-171834; STD.EQUIP. PRIORTQ 6D.226820 . .. ... ... .. ... .. ... ... 2.8000
THROTILE CONTROLS EFF. THRU B-182832 , .. .. . i e es 2.8000A
THROTTLE CONTRGLS EFF, WITH 6D-162533 AND 5TD, EQUIP. PRICR TGO 6D-222884 . ... ... ... oot 2.9000A
AR INLET HOUSING STD, EGUIP. PRICR TO SE-222884 . .. . i i iiaens 3.3000A
B OWER THRU BD-1085 84 . ... . .ttt iin e eiat it in et an e 3.4000
BLOWER EFF. WITH 60-126835; STD. EQUIP. PRIOR TO 80228821 . .. ... . i s 3.4000
BLOWER DRIVE SHAFT STD. EQUIP. PRIOR TO B 228877 L i i i i cnr e naanns 3,4000A
R O CHARGER | L . e e 3.5000A
QI PUMP THRLE 8D 218704 i i e it e e 4,1000A
G PUMP EFF. WITH BD- 218700 ... ... . i it ra e i et a et et aa e e 4.1000A
OiL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM STD, EQUIP. PRIORTO BDIB88B0 . .. .. 410008
Ol PRESSURE REGULATOR THRU BD-21B704 ... . . it ittt e i e e e 4.1000C
Ol PRESSURE REGULATOR EFF. WITH 6D- 218700 .. .. i i e e e e 4.1000C
L L N 1 OO 4.2000A
O COOLER STD. EOUIP. PRIOR TO B 228821 i it e et e i e ans 4.4000A
0 L 4.4000A
OIL FILLER STD. EQUIP, PRIOCR TO BD-222804 | i et e 4.5000A
DIPSTICK STD. EGUIP. PRIOB TO BD- 107 T 3B .. i it e i ae e 4.6000A
L o T T 4.7000A
VENTH ATING SYSTEM {ON ROCKER COVER) STD. FQUIP, PRIORTO 6D-2229884 .. ... ... ... ... o iiiinns 4.8000CA
FRESH WATER PUMP THRU BD- 117080 ... ... it iia e e eia et ae i ean s %.1000
FRESH WATER PUMP £FF, WiTH 6D-117051; STD. EQUIP. PRIOR TO 8D-228B877 ... ... ... . . cioiiinnn. 5.1000
WATER QUTLET ELBOW STD, EQUIP. PRIORTO SD-225504 ... ... . . i i inenn e, §.2C00A
THERMOSTAT STD. EQUIP. PRIOR TO BE-228804 .. ... i it et eia s 5,20001
WATER BY-PASS TUBE . .. . e e e §.2000C
W ATER CONNE T IO ... . ittt e e it sttt et r e 5.30008
EXHAUSYT MANIFOLD STD. EQUHP, PRIOR TO BD-228804 .. .. . .. i cae e 6.1000A
STARTING MOTOR STD. EQUIP. PRIOR TO SD-228B21 ... i e s T.3C00A
AR HE AT R . L e e e e e e 7.8000A

FEB., 18886 $063-5387 PAGE H
COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

178



50363-5398 DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES

STANDARD AND STANDARD CPTION EQUIPMENT

GROUP
GROUP NAME NO.
CYLINDER BLOCK . i i i it v st ettt e ay Chereaa e 1.1000
AR BOX DRAING | L i i e e e s i ettty 1. 1000A
CYLINDER HEA D . ... i i i ittt ian s aa s cana i arasrs s irseaanaeans 1,2000
ENGINE LWFTER BRACKET ... . i i it e e ans Ciareeaer e veeenaas 120004
CRANKSHAET THRU BD- 11888 ... .. it it iaaa s iacaacacriiranrraren 1.3000
CRANKSHAFT BFF. WITH BD-11BBT .. . i it i i e e e cnans . Cerabae e 1.3000
CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER .. .. . i it iaa i s e $.3000A
FLYWHEEL ... ... ... i i Cereaaa e Che s 1.4000A
BLYWHEEL HOUSING ... ... . o i, et e eeaca e s 1.5000A
CONNECTING ROD AND PISTON . .. ... i e et v et tanaamns e e 1.6000
CAMSHAFT AND GEAR TRAIN L . i i it iaar i eariaannaarnenan eov. L7000
VALVE OPERATING MECHANISM . . i it tainrrarsaesanrananns Mraeeaaa 1.8000
B CKER COVER L . .. it iia i aia s aainaceansrtsanatrassnanernrnnsys . 1.8000A
FUEL INJECTOR STD. EQUIP. PRIODRTO GDB3BY2 . .. ... ... ... ool e N eeaaees . 2.1000A
FUELPUMPTHRU BD.78448 .. ............. ... ... G b aaa s et e ety e ey 2,2000
FUEL PUMP EFF. WITH BD.78448 ... ... ... .......... et sraenaaiaraas von 22000
FUEBLFILTER ... ... i i irinnrinnnns B et ia bt a e e et a e et 2.3000A
FUEL MANIFGLD CONNECTIONS .. . i i i e i es et cariarrcrssartacasanvasnns 2.4000
FUEL EINES . . i it it e st a e st i e Crriaaaa . e, 280004
MECHANICAL GOVERNOR THRU BD-8818 ... . ... .. ... . i iiniiniaicnnans e re e versaaes ZJ000A
MECHANICAL GOVERNQR EFF. WITH 6D-9820, STD. EQUIP. PRIOR TO 6&83965 ......... e 2.7000A
INJECTOR CONTROLS THRU BD-B4347 ... . . ... i i e e acanr i ian s aan 2.8000
INJECTOR CONTROLS EFF. WITH 6D-B4348 ............. et e e 2.9000
AIRINLETHOUSBING .......... e e esr s st ireareaa. 33000A
BLOWER THRU BD-38BB0 . ..., ... i i e s m it ey vea . 34000
BLOWER EFF. WHTH BD-36BB1 . ... . . . i it cs s ea e eanaanen ety vevsars 3.4000
BLOWER DRIVE SHAFT .. .. i i e st s a e, e ey vesnens 3A000A
TURBOCHARGER .............. Bt es ey et .. 35000A
Ol PUMEP e e e i e e ey e P 4, 1000A
Ol DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ... ., Gt et e e e et ea et 410008
OIL PRESSURE REGULATOR ... ......... ... ..., e rare s e aneea st 4.1000C
I 3 1 = N veas AZ000A
L 0 o 1 1 - e 4 A000A
L e e . 4.5000A
8 1 2 L e iaresreaaa e e 4 6000A
0 e Meee e . A4.7000A
FRESH WATER PUMP THRU B0 1 304 , . i i i it it en i raras 5.1000
FRESH WATER PUMP EFF. WITH 6D-7328 AND THRU BD-117080 . . .. ... .. i it inciianean . B.1000
FRESH WATER PUMP EFF. WITH 8D-11708%Y .. .. ... ... .. S r e e sar e cerearaereaas 51000
WATER QUTLET MANIEOLD ... e e cia i raaans e . 5.2000A
THERMOSTAT THRU BD-117080 ... ... i iaenean s St e 520008
THERMOSTAT EFF. WITH BD-117061 . .. .. . i i i anann, N bt a e ceaes 520008
WATER BY.PASS TUBE THRU BD-11T080 ................. ..., Mersea e e cieseaa. 520000
WATER BY-PASS TUBE EFF. WITH ED-117087 ... ... . ... ... 00 e e e + oo 5.2000C
WATER CONNECTIONS ... . i i e e e e e e 530008
EXHAUST MANFOLD ... ... ........ et e s ey Ceieaas 8.1000A
STARTING MOTOR .. ... ... ... . ivinnen e tma st ia e i et ieaaaier i 7.3000A
TACHOMET R DRIVE L, ... . it i i e i ettt Civeaaae 7.40008B
AR HEATER THRU BD-FB304 . L i it i it n ettt enatasasasnnnanesanrnonrnn 7.8000A
AIR HEATER EFF. WITH 6D.78388 .. .. ... ... . .. . i, N ear e iraeseaase. 1.BO00A
ENGINEMOUNTS . L. i i c ey a e e PP 1110004

0OCT., 1880 50635398 PAGE 1
COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

801



DETRO!T DIESEL 83 MPC ENGINES 5063-5399

STANDARD AND SYTANDARD OPTION EQUIPMENT

GROUP
GROUP NAME NO.
CYLINDER BLOCK ... ottt i e ettt ettt et et e e et ettt 11600
AR BOX DRAINS L .. oottt ettt et e e e et e et et e e ... 1.1000A
CYLINDER HEAD . .o\ttt ittt ettt e e et e et e e e e e e 1.2000
ENGINE LIFTER BRACKET L.\t tsetasi et e e ate et eea e iee e aae e e e 1.2000A
CRANKSHAET . .o\ o\ et e ottt e e et ettt e e e e e e e e e 1.3000
CRANKSHAFT ERONT COVER - - ..o o m et et e e e e e e e 1.3000A
FLYWHEEL . . oo ovtin et e e i e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e 1.4000A
ELYWHEEL HOUSING THRU BB-B 188 . .. .ottt ittetet e tcnentae et ii et eseraraacnaonnns 1.5000A
FLYWHEEL HOUSING EFE. WITH BD-8 170 . . oo\ttt oo oo e i e 1.5000A
CONNECTING ROD AND PISTON ..« ..\ o v it et et ettt ettt e e et e e i 1.8000
CAMSHAFT AND GEAR TRAIN L 00 ettt e et e et e et et et e et et e a e n oo e an 1.7000
VALVE OPERATING MECHANIEM L.\ttt ittt it ieate i e e aan et e aens 1.8000
ROCKER COVER . . .. .o utit ettt ittt e et e et e et 1.80004
FUEL INJECTOR - . o o ot e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2.1000A
FUEL PUMP . .. oot e e e e e e e e e s 2.2000
FUEL FILTER .\ v oot e e e e e e et e et e e e e e e 2.3000A
FUEL MANIFOLD CONNECTIONS ..o\ttt ettt et nt e et ot e e e e 2.4000
FUEL LINES .. 00t itn s oo e e oo e e e e e e 2.5000A
MECHANICAL GOVERNOR . - ..ottt ottt et e e e e e e e e 2.7000A
INJECTOR CONTROLS . . .. ..ottt ettt ettt e e an et e e e e e 2.8000
ATRINLET HOUSING . oo oo oo e e e e e e 3.3000A
BROWER .. ... o e e 3.4000
BLOWER DRIVE SHAFT THRU 6D-10833 ... .............. AR PR 3.40004
BLOWER DRIVE SHAFT EFF. WITH BD-10884 ... ... . ittt 3.40004
TURBOCHARGER ...\ ..o ititie it eetite et et o e e 3.5000A
QI PUMP . 4.1000A
OIL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ... vt ettt it e et s 4.10008
Ol PRESSURE REGULATOR . .. oo\ttt oot e .. 410000
OILFILTER o .ot oi ettt e et e et et e e e e 420004
O FILTER LINES L. oottt st ettt et ittt et e e e e e et et e e 4.3000A
O COOLER « . Lottt et et et e 4.4000A
QILFILLER ..ottt e e e e 4.5000A
OI FHAER TUBE ... 0.\ ore ettt e et e e e e 4.50004
DIPSTICK THRL BD-61B8 .. ...\ o\ttt ettt et et ettt e e e 4.6000A
DIPSTICK EFE. WITH BD-B170 ... ... oo\ttt e e 4.6000A
OIL PAN THRU BB 1BY ..ottt t it ae et e oo e e e e 4.7000A
OIL PAN EFF WITH B0-B170 ... ...\t 4.70004
FRESH WATER PUMP THRU BD-B434 . . ... ... .. o e 5.1000
FRESH WATER PUMP EFE, WITH 8D-6435 AND THRU 8D-117080 .. .. ... ... 0u i ines 5.1000
FRESH WATER PUMP EFF, WITH 8D-117081 . ...\ 0.t e tiin oot 5.1000
WATER OUTLET ELBOW . ...ttt i et oo et e e e e e 5.20004
THERMOSTAT THRU BB-B438 .. ... .. u it e 5.20008
THERMOSTAT EFF. WITH 8D-6435 AND THRU BD-117050 .. . .. oo et i 5.20008
THERMOSTAT EFF, WITH 8D-11708T .. ...\ iit ittt i 5.20008
WATER BY-PASS TUBE L. o ootovti ottt e e et e e e e e e 5.2000C
WATER CONNECTIONS | ... oo\ itiitie et et it e e e e e 5.30008
EXHAUST MANIFOLD ... oo oo e 8.1000A
STARTING MOTOR 24V, THAU BD-8169 ... ... ... ittt e 7.3000A
STARTING MOTOR 24V_, BFF. WITH BD-6170 . .. ..ot it 7.3000A
TACHOMETER DRIVE STD, EQUIF, PRIOR TO BD-8170 . ... ... oo 7.40008
T - D O 7.8000A
0CT., 1980 5063-5399 PAGE

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPCRATION

TYPE

59
62
26

260
344
187



DETROGIT DI1ESEL &3 M PG ENGINES 5063-7000
STANDARD AND STANDARD OPTION £EGUIPMENT

GROUP

GROUP NAME NO. TYPE
CYLINDER BLOCK THRU 80233418 . e e e e 110430 33
CYLINDER BLOCK EFF. WITH 6D 233420 . . i i e e s 1.1000 146
AR B DRAING .. L e e 1. 1000A 82
YL INDER HMEAD L i e e e e e e e 1.2000 28
ENGINE LIFTER BRACKET ST, EQUIP. PRICGH TO BEING SHOWN ONOPTION PLATE .. .. ... . ...l 1.2000A 44
ENGINE LIFTER BRACKET . .. . i i et e e e 1.2G00A .
CRANK S AR T e e e 1.3000 44
CRANK SHAFT FRONY COVER . . e e e e e e e e 1.3000A L
CRANK G HAR Y PULLEY L L i e e e e 1.3006C .
CRANK S HAFT PULLEY BELT i it e it e e e 1.30000 .
Y L L e 1.4000A »
FLYWHERL HOUSING L e e e e e 1.5000A 4
CONNECTING RQD AND PiSTON STD, EQUIF, PRIOR TO BEING SHOWN ONOPTIONPLATE . ... ... ... ... 1.6000 62
CONNECTING ROD AN PISTON | i i e it i et a e aans 1.80G0 .
CAMBHAFT AND GEAR TRAIN L. L i i i i e ettt e e e iane s 1.7000 35
BALANCE WEIGHT COVER L. it ettt e e e e e 1.7000A *
VALVE OPERATING MECHANISM THRU BD-1985834 .. . . .. e 1.8000 a3z
VALVE OPEBATING MECHANISM EFF. WITH 6D-19BB38 . .. ... . e, 1.8000 164
ROCKER GOV ER . e e e et e e 1.8060A .
FUEL INJECTOR e e e 2. 1000A .
L = e 2.2000 -
LI = 2.300GA .
FUEL MANIFOLD CONNECTION S e e e e 2.4000 48
R | 2.5000A »
MECHANICAL GOVERN R L. . et e ettt e e e 2.7000A L
INJECTOR CONTROLS THRU BD-17 1833 L. .. i e e e i e e 2.8000 §22
INJECTOR CONTROLS EFF. WITH 61-17 1834 AND STD. EQUIP. PRIOR TO BEING SHOWN ON OPTION PLATE . 2.9000 273
INJECTOR CONTROLS .. .t i e e e et ina e 2.8000 ]
THR T L CONTROLS . e i et e e 2.9000A L
AR INLET HOU S NG . i e i e 3.3000A -
B OWER THRU B0 1088 3 e e e 3.4000 127
BLOWER £FF. WiTH 6D-186535 AND STD. EQUIP. PRIOR TG BEING SHOWN ON OPTION PLATE ... ..., .. 3.4000 325
B W E R e e e e 3.4000 .
BLOWER DRIVE SHAFT L. e e e e 3.4000A 17
L UM e e e 4. 1000A 81
Ol DI R B ION SY G T M . L e e 4,10008 .
Il PRE S S URE REG UL AT DR . L i e e i e e e e 4.1000C L
L | 1 O 4.20004 .
Ol OO R L e e e e 4.4000A .
L FIL R L e e e e e e e e 4.8000A .
L 4.6000A .
O P AN L e e e e e 4.7000A 6086
VEN T ATING SY S TEM L . e 4 8000A L
R SH WATER PN L e e e e 51000 ]
W ATER Ol LT ELB W L i ettt e et e e e §.2000A .
THERM O S AT e e e e e 5.2000B L
WATER B PAS S TUBE . . i e e e 5.20006C L]
AT R CONN T ON S L it et e et e e e e $.30008 .
G TN T PP 5.4000A .
EXHAU ST MANIFOLD ... L e i et e e e e §.1000A .
EXHAUST MUFFLER CONNECTIONS .. . . i i i e e e e e 6.2000A .
BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR . i it et e e e e e e nans 7.1000A .
S ARTING M O QR . . e e e e e 7.3000A *

= STANDARD OPTION REFER TO OPTION PLATE.

FER., 19BE6 5083.7000 PAGE 1
COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS COQRPORATION



CETROIT BDIESEL & 3 MPC ENGINES BO63-7200

STANDARD AND STANDARD OPTION EQUIPMENT

GROUP
GROUP NAME NG,
O INDER BLOCK L. ittt et e e e e e e 1.1000
AR BOX DRAINS THRU BD-4048 .. i i it ta i e e e e 1.1600A
AIR BOX DRAING EFFECTIVE WATH 4D-4848 . . . .. i i e s v 1.1000A
CYLINDER REA D . . e e e e e 1.2000
ENGINE LIFTER BRACKE T L i i et ettt e e i e s et s st 1.2000A
CRANK S AT e e e e e e, 1.3000
CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER . i i e i et et i i 1.3000A
COORANK SHAFT PULLEY L e e e e 1.3000C
CRANKSHAFT PULLEY BELT . . .. i i it e i e e e it e vt s 1.3000D
FLYWHEEL (ROCKFORD 14" BT CLUTCH) L. i e v e s 1.4G00A
FLYWHEEL (ROCKFORD 187 TT CLUTCHY L. i e e e e e 140004
FLYWHEEL HOUSING L i i e e e e e e 1.5000A
FLYWHEEL MOUSING i i e e e e i 1.5000A
CONNECTING ROD AND P BTN L . e e et e e et et et aans 1.6000
CAMSHAFT AND GEAR TRAIN . . i i e i e e 1.7000
VALVE OPERATING MECHANIGM . . ... . i i e et e e 1.8000
ROCKER COVER IWITH OIL FILLER IN BOTH COVERS) . . ... i i i e v ns 1.8000A
ROCKER COVER IWITH OIL FILLER IN ONE COVERY . ... e e e e 1.8000A
FUEL INJECT OR L e e e e e e e e e e e 2.30004
FEL INIE TR L L e e e e e 2.1000A
FUEL PUMP (MOUNTED ON L BANK CAMSHAFT ... it i et e e aaas 22,2006
Rl FIL R L e e e 2.3000A
FUEL MANIFOLD CONNECTIONS i i i e e e et e e e e 2.4000
FUBL NS L. e e 250004
MECHANICAL GOVERNOR (VARIABLE SPEED. LESS THROTTLE LEVER) ... .. ... .. .. .. . . i, 2.7000A
MECHANICAL GOVERNOR (VARIABLE SPEED WITH THROTTLELEVER] . ... ... it iina i iians 2.7000A
MECHANICAL GOVERNOR LIMITING SPBED . . i e et et s £, 70004
INJE T OR CONTROL S L . i it i st i i ittt e e e i e 2.5000
THROTTLE CONTROLS (VARIABLE SPEED GOVERNOR] . .. ... i it 2.80004
AR CLEANER {HEAVY DUTY} (FACTORY FURNISHED ONLY WHEN TYPE NUMBER APPEARS ON OPTION
P AT o b e e e e e 3.10004
AR INLET HOUSING (IMANUAL SHUTDOWN L i i i et e et ea s 3.30004A
B O R e e e e 3.4000
BLOWER DRIVE SHART Lt e e e e e e 3.40004A
L T L 4. 10004
Ol IS TRIBUTION SY S TEM L. . i i e e e 4. 10008
Ol PRESSURE REGULAT R . .. L i i et e e e e e e e 4.1000C
OIL FILTER IMOUNTED ON BLOCKY . . .. i e it it bttt eaatees 4.2000A
Ol P TER REMOTE MOUNTE D L. it i e e et et e 4, 2000A
OIL FILTER LINES (REMOTE MOUNTED FILTER, ADAPTOR ONLY) .. ... L i e 4.3000A
O COOLER ENGINE O DN Y . i it e e e i e s ettt e et e 4. 4000A
Ol FILLER UGN BOTH ROCKER COVERS L. . . i e i e e e e e es 4.50004A
QI FILLER IIN ONE ROCKER COVER! ... . i i i e e et 4.5000A
DI T K L e e e e e e 4.6000A
OIL PAN (18 DEG. INCLINED OPERATION . . ... i it i it e e e e 470004,
VENTILATING SYSTEM STD. EQUIP. PRIOR TOBD 02 ... . i it ir e e 4.8000A
VENTILATING Y S T M i e e e e e 4.80004A
FRESHWATERPUMP . . ... .. ... ..... . ...... b b e e A e e e e £.1000
WATER QUTLET ELBOW (VERTICAL} . . .. . ottt et e te ettt i e £.2000A
WATER QUTLET ELBOW (30 DEG. INCLINED) .. . it e sttt e §.2000A
T M O AT e e e e e e 5.20008
WATER BY PASE TUBE L . . e e 5.2000C
WATBR CONNECTIONS . ..ttt ettt et ettt e 5.30008
FAN(SUCTION, 227 -8B BLADE) . ... ... .. ... oo ey, e e 5.40004
EAN (BLOWER, 22° « B BLADE] L. .. ittt it can it i e 5.4000A
EXHAUST MANIFQLD (WITH MANUAL OR NO SHUTDOWN] ... .. s em e 6.10004A
EXHAUST MANIFOLD (WITH MECHANICAL SHUTDOWN] .. . ... i iiinme e cr e 6,1000A
EXHAUST FLANGE (37 PIPE THREAD] ... . .. ittt e e emaar e eianas £.2000A
EXHAUSY MUFFLER (FACTORY FURNISHED ONLY WHEN TYPE NUMBER APPEARS ON OFTION PLATE) ... .. €.2000A
BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR {12V, 25 AMP.) . .. . i it e einie e, 7.1000A
ST AR NG MO  OR {12V . i e e e 7.3000A
INSTRUMENT PANEL {8 CAPILLARY ) ... ittt ittt s 7.4000A
INSTRUMENT PANEL {10° CAPILLARY} ... . i it i cir e i ee e iaees 7.40004A
INSTRUMENT PANEL {18 CAPI L ARY S L o ittt it it et e et e 7.40004A
INSTRUMENT PANEL (TACHOMETER ONLY} (FACTORY FURNISHED ONLY WHEN TYPE NUMBER APPEARS ON
i 1 3 T S 7.40004
TACHOMETER DRIVE {DRIVEN FROM R, BANK CAMSHAFT) {FACTORY FURNISHED ONLY WHEN TYPE
NUMBER APPEARS ON OFTION PLATE) .. o . iy et et iam e i e 7.40008

oCY, 1880 B063-7200 PAGE 1
COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

374
418
208



DETRO!'T DIESEL 8 3 MPC ENGINES 5063-7200

STANDARD AND STANDARD OCPFTION EQUIPMENT

GROUP
CGROUP NAME NO.
ENGINE MOLUNTS (STATIONARY) FACTORY FURNISHED ONLY WHEN TYPE NUMBER APPEARS ON OFTION
1 11.1000A
ENGINE MOUNTS (FRONT TRUNNION] (FACTORY FURNISHED ONLY WHEN TYPE NUMBER APPEARS ON
P TN PR . e e e 11.1000A
COLD WEATHER STARTING AID (FACTORY EURNISHED ONLY WHEN TYPE NUMBER APPEARS ON OPTION
N - 12.6000C
OCT., 1980 5063.7200 PAGE Z

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

TYPE

404
380



5064-5200 DETRO!T BIESEL B 3 MPL ENGINES

STANDARD AND STANDARD OPTYTION EQUIPMENT

GROUP
GROUP NAME NO.
CYLINDER BLOCK L L i et e e e e s 1.3000
AR BOX DRAINS L e e e 1.10004
CYLINDER MEAD . . e ba e 1.2000
ENGINE LIFTER BRACKET . o it e i e e i e i et et e s iy 1.2000A
CRANKSHAR T i e e e e 1.3000
CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER L i i i i ittt et st e e st e e 1.30004
CRANK SHAF T PULLEY ittt it sttt i e e i e e e 1.3000C
CRANK SHART PULLEY BELT . . i i e i e e e i s 1.3000D
LYW L . L . i e e e e e e et 1.40004A
ELYWHEEL HOUSING .. Lt e e e e e 1.5000A
CONNECTING ROD AND PIS TN L i i it s e e e s e s aes 1.6000
CAME AR AND GEAR TRAIN . i i i e i s 1.7000
VALVE OFERATING MECHANIGM . . e e 1.8000
RO CKER COVER L i e e e e e 1.8000A
FUBL INJECT DR L . i ittt it e e e e i e s 2.1G00A
FUEL PUMEP L i i i it e e e e A e 2,2000
FUEL FIL T ER L L it e e e e e e 2.30004
FUEL MANIFOLD CONNECTIONS . i i i e s v s s i i e 2.4000
FUEL LINE G L e e c e 2.5000A
FUEL TANK L i e e e e e e e 280004
MECHANICAL GOVERNOR . L i i i e e e e 2.7000A
INJECTOR CONTROL S L . i et it i e aa e i ey 2.8000
THROTTLE CONT RO S . L i i e e e e e 2.8000A
Al L EANE R | L e e e e e e 3.1000A
AR INLET HOUBING . . i i i e e e 3.30004
B W E R . . e e e e 3.4000
BLOWER DRIVE SHAFY e e e 3.4000A
L ] 4.10604
DL IS RIBU I ON SY S TEM e s 410008
Ol PRE S SURE REGULATOR . i i it et e e e e e 4.1000C
UL FIL T ER . i et e e e e e e e 4.20004
0 o 1o K 440004
O R R L e e e 4.5000A
0 1 OO 4.6000A
O PAN e e e e e 470004
VENT L ATING BY B EM e e s 4.80004A
FREGH WATER PUMP . i it it it e e 5.1000
WATER GUTLEY ELBOW . e e e e 5.20004
THERM D S T AT L i i it it i e e e e e i e e e e 5.20008
WA TR BY PAE S TUBE . i e e e e e 5.2000C
RA D AT O R L e e e e e e e e e 5.3000A
WATER CONNELTION S i i ettt e ettt et e e e 5.30008
2 O 5.4000A
EAN BRI L e e e e e 5 40008
EXHAL ST MANIFOLD e e e e 6.1000A
EXHAUST MUFFLER CONNECTIONS | .. . i it it m et a e inaas 6.2000A
NS T RUMEN T S L e e e e e e e T.40004
OVER S PEED GOVERN O R . e e e 7.4000C
BT OFF e e e 7.4000C
POWER TAKE-QFF ... ... .. i e TP 8.10004A
ENGINE HOODS L. e e, e e 10.1000A
ENGINE MOUNTS ... i i ceniaan e e i 11.1000A
ENGEINE BA S L. . . L i i e e e ey 11.1000A
0L WEATHER STARTING Al . i i it e e i e i i e e e 12.6000C
HY O RA I BT AR ER L . e e e e e 32.60000

QCT., 1980 5064.8200 PAGE 1
COPYRIGHT 198C GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

784
738
738
320
734
BEB
563

57
184



DETROI!IT DIESEL B3 MPLC ENG!NES 5082-5000

STANDARD AND STANDARD OPTION EQUIPMENT

GROULF
GROUP NAME NO.
Y LINDER BLOCK i i i e i 1.1000
AR BOX DRAING THRU B34 . i e e e s 1.1000A
AIR BOX DRAINS EFF. WITH BD-430 e e 1.1000A
CYLINDER MEAD . e e e e e 1.2000
ENGINE LIFTER BRACKET . i e i e e ittt e e 1.2000A
CRANKSHAFT THRU BD-15 1 L i e e e 1.3000
CRANKSHAFT EFF. WITH BD-152 . i e e 1.3000C
CRANKSGHAFT FRONT COVER THRU BD- 181 L e i et e e sttt ia i e ns 1.30004
CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER EFF. WITH BD-182 L . e e $.3000A
CRANKSHAFT PULLEY « . i e e 1.3000C
FLYWHE R . L e e 1.4000A
FLYWHEEL HOUSING e e e 1.50004
CONNECTING ROD AND PESTON L L i i i i e s it e e e e 1.6000
CAMBHAFT AND GEAR TRAIN THRU BD-4B50 . . . . .. . . . i i i e 1.7000
CAMSHAFT AND GEAR TRAIN EFF. WITH BD-4BEBY .o e i, 1. 7000
VALVE OPERATING MECHANISM L i e e e i 1.8000
ROCKER COVER .« . e e e e e 1.8000A
FUEL INJECT O R L L e e e 2,10004
FUEL PUMP THERL BD-AT 18 L e e e 2.2000
FUEL PUMP EFF. WITH 8D-4720 AND THRU BD-678B4 . . .. .. i e 2.2000
FUEL PUMP EFF. WITH BD-BT8BS . e 2.2000
FUEL BILTER THRU B 1188 i i e e e e 2.3000A
FUEL FILTER BFF, WATH BD-1180 . L L i e e e e e e e 2.3000A
FUEL MANIFOLD CONNECTIONS . e e s 2.4000
FUEL LINES THRU BD-336 .. ... e e Z2.5000A
FUEL LINES EFF. WITH BD-337 AND THRU BD-BOT ... . i i e 2.5000A
FUUEL LINES £FF WITH BD-B0B AND THRU BD- 1231 . .. L e 250004
FLEL LINES BEFF WITH BD. 1212 AND THRU BD-2700 . ... . e e 2.5000A
FUEL LINES EFF, WHTH B2 70N e e e 2.50004
PR LINE S L e e e e e 250004
MECHANICAL GOVERN R L L i i e e e e e e 270004
INJECTOR CONTROLS . i i i e e e 2.8000
THRO T LE CONTROL S . e e e e 2.9000A
AR S E N CER . . .. e e e e 3.20004A
AR INLEY HOUBING e e e e e 3.3000A
BLOWER THRU BD-AB 0T L e e 3.4000
BLOWER EEF WITH BD-4B08 AND THRU BD-ABBO .. ... i i s 34000
BLOWER EFF. WITH BD-485 1 . . i i e e i i s e 3.4000
BLOWER DRIVE SHAFT e e et e 3.4000A
Il PUMP THRU B 17 | L i e e e e e 4.1000A
G, PUMP EFF. WITH BD-174 AND THRU BD-4B10 ... .. i e e e e 4. 10004
OIL PUMP EFE. WITH BD.A811 . i i i e 4.1000A
Ol DB TR BT N BY ST e M L e e e 4.10008
O PRE G BURE REGULAT OR . e i e e e e 410000
L I I 420004
Ol FILTER LINE S ... . e e e e 4_3G00A
Ol GO0 R (ENGINE) L . i e e e e 4 40004
O COOLER IMARINE GEARY . . ... . i e i e et e 4 40004
Ol I ER L i e e e e e e 4£.5000A
P S K e e 4.6000A
L P AN L e e e e e 4.7000A
VENTILATING SYBTEM . . L L i i i e et e e 4.8C00A
FRESH WATER PUMP THRU BD-3040 . . i it e e e 5.1000
FRESH WATER PUMP EFF WITH B3840 L . ittt ittt e et 5.1000
T M O AT e e e 5.20008
WA R BY P A S T B | e e e £.2000C
WATER CONNEC T ONS L i e 5.3000B
AT EX CHANGER . .. e e E.5000A
BAW TR PUM P |, ittt e e e e 8.6000A
EXHAUST MANIFOLD THRU BD-BB20 . .. ... i i e e e e e e e e e 6.1600A
EXHAUST MANIFCGLD EFF. WITH BD-3B2 1 L. i i et ittt e e e 6.1600A
EXHAUST MUFFLER CONNECTIONS L . L it it ottt a s s ia e in e e i a ey £.2000A
BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR ... . ittt i ittt e e it e e e as 7.1000A
B ARTING MOTOR .. . e e e e e s 7.3000A
HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR . . i e e e 8. 10004
ENGINE MOUN T S aeeeeeeareaaas 14.1000A

007, 1880 5082.-5000 PAGE 1
COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

401
228

128
387
187
264
208
838
582



5083-5000 DETROIYT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES

STANDARD AND STANDARD OPTION EGQUIPMENT

GROUP
GROUP NAME N,
Y LINDER BLO K . e e e e e e e e 1.1000
A BOX DRAINGS THRU B8 38 . oot et ot e e e e e 1.1000A
AR BOX DRAING EFE, WITH B 5 . oottt ittt e e e e e e 1.1000A
CYLINDER HMEAD .. ot oot e e e e e e e e e e e 1.2000
ENGINE LIFTER BRACKEY STD. EQUIP. PRIOR TO BD-1 18 Lttt e e e e e 1.20004
CRANKSHAET THRU BB 18 L Lt et e e e e 1.3000
CRANKSHAFT BEE WITH BB ittt ittt e e e e e e 1.3000
CRANK SHAET ERONT COVE R . ittt it e e e et e e e e 1.3000A
CRANK S HART PULLEY . L . ittt ittt e e e e s 1.3000C
CRANK SHAFT PULLEY BELT .« ottt i e e e e e e e e 1.3000D
B YWHEEL © ottt ettt e e $.4000A
BLYWHEEL HOUSING L. ittt ottt s e e e e e e 150004
CONNECTING ROD AND PISTON . ottt e e e e e e e e e e 1.6000
CAMSHAFT AND GEAR TRAIN THRU BD-AB50 . . .. i ittt et e e e e e e s 17000
CAMSHAET AND GEAB TRAIN BFE WITH B85 ittt i e e e 1.7000
VALVE OPERATING MECHANISM L . ettt e e e e e e e e e e 1.8000
ROCKER COVER Lt e e e 1. BOOOA
FEL BNJEC TR o ettt e e e e e 2.1000A
UL PUMP e e e 2.2000
BLEL FILTER . oottt ettt et e e e e e e 2.3000A
ELEL MANIEOLD CONNECTION S et e e e e e 2.4000
FUEL LINES Lttt e e e e e e e e 2.5000A
MECHANICAL BOVERNOR L. Lttt et e e e e e e e e e 2.7000A
INE TR CONTROLS .ot et et e e e e e e e 2.9000
THROTTLE CONTROLE Lottt s e e e e e e e e 2. 8000A
AR INLET HOUBING o .. it e 32.30004
BLOWE R . ottt e e e 3.4000
B OWER DRIVE BHAT T ittt it e e e e 3.4000A
DL PUMP e 4.10004
Ol DI T RIBUTION SYSTEM .ttt e e 4.10008
O, PRESSURE REGULATOR . ... . i O 4.1000C
O FILTER L it e e e e e 4.20004A
DI COOLE R e e e e 4. 4000A
DIl FHLLER L e e 4,5000A
DT K L i e 4.60004
L PAN e e e 4. 710004
VBN T L ATING Y ST EM L et e e e e 4.8000A
CRESH WATER PUMP THRU BD-3BBA .. . e e e e e e 5.1000
FRESH WATER PUMP EFF WITH BD. BB . .ttt e e e e 5.1000
WATER OUTLET BLBOW et e e e e e e e 5.2000A
THERMOSTAT STD., EQUIP. PRIOR TO BD-2586 . .ttt ittt ittt e e e 5.20008
AR BY-PASS TUBE L ittt e e e e 5.2000C
BN L 5.4000A
EXHALST MANIEOL D Lt e e 610004
EXHALST MUEFLER CONNECTIONS . e e e e e e e §.20004
BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR 24V, 30 AMP. . e e .1000A
BT ARTING MO R L L et e e e e e 7.3000A
NS TRUMEN T G L ittt e e e 7.40004A

OCT., 1880 5083-5000 PAGE 1
COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

236
415

533

153
106
86
218
573
218
243
1101

372



DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES 5083-5399

S$TANDARD AND STANDARD OPTION EQUIPMENT

GROUP
GROUP NAME NO.
CYLINDERBLOCK ... ... . i i e aae e rebeenn Chree bt $.1000
AR BOX DRAING .. .... . PR et e rv e e s . 110004
CYLINDERHEAD . ............00uss r e ekt a b e et ey 1.2000
ENGINEL!FTERBRACKET e edsa e e r e e et s et e s 1.2000A
CRANKSHAFT .. ............. ceraes St eat e e e e et aa 1.3000
CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVEH ............................................. et h i r e 1.3000A
FEYWHEEL ... .. ...... e ks asea e b fen e . LA4C00A
FLYWHEEL HOUSING ... ... .. i e e N N, 1.5000A
CONNECTINGRODANDPISTON ... ... ..o iuiiianns b araeeea s e seven . 1.6000
CAMSHAFT AND GEARTRAIN ... ... .. i i v rinas R e aes ek ar e 1.7C00
VALVE OPERATING MECHANISM . ...... ... ... 0vnus i Careraans e e v ey 1.8000
ROCKERCOVER . ............ .00 e fe i e i e a e .. 1BO00A
FUEL INJECTOR THRU 80-4558 ............................................ vereeaess 230004
FUEL INJECTOR EFF, WITH 8D.4569. "$TD. EQUIP. THRU BB-BTBI .. . et et e 210004
FUEL PUMP THRU BD-4704 ... .. fae e Ceatee s e e rerre s ve. 22000
FUEL PUMP EFF. WITH BDA705 . ., . ... ..., e rearaae e Ce e e veees 22000
FUBL FILTER ... L. ittt i ianarstarissnsnetasassssansnsvonnssnnn e veve. 2.3000A
FUEL MANIFOLD CONNECTIONS ......... Ceerenan Peeambare s “rreaeen Fer bt £.4000
FUEL LINES THRU BD.4666 .......... Miesavaan s ety Ceraaaa Ce ks armaa e har 2.5000A
FUEL LINES EFF. WITH 804867 . . ., ... i ittt vnnnans et e e e aan s 2.5000A
MECHANICAL GOVERNOR ........ feeaaaiaa Cetksese s fes e e r et ea e 2.7000A
INJECTORCONTROLS . ........... h e, e taseraeas et S et eaa e 2.9000
AR INLET HOUSING ... ... reaereaaas e M e raeee ey S ete e e, 3.3000A
BLOWER ............ Chreare i aeae s feaerea e Mres e W a e r et 3.4000
BL.OWER DRIVE SHAFT e A e Crbadr it i s e r e 3.4000A
TURBOCHARGER .. .,........... Caesaaaaean v et e e ese e e eae e 3.5000A
OILPUMP ... i Ce e S hataa e e it 4.1000A
Ol DlSTﬂiBUTiON SYSTEM ..... Mireiiaes e e aa e e e Caera e, 410008
OIL PRESSURE REGULATOR ........... e e e Vet e 4.1000C
OHFRTIER ... ... e Caear e St a e assar e LA, veven.. 4.2000A
OLCOCLER......... Cata s, f ey et taea e, 4.4000A
Ol FHLER ....... e e b et b e e anea ek e e Creaei e oo 250004
DIFSTICK ..o i e, e r e e ra e Rt ra it e e mau s e 4.6000A
GILPAN (... . i, P, AR b e as e et arse e, 4,7000A
VENTHATING SYSTEM ....... e bttt aa e a ey e + . 4.8B000A
FRESH WATERPUMP ....... ... ... innis e N 5.1000
THERMOSTAT ... i i et e e e e 5,20008
WATER BY-PASS TUBE ............... Fh et A e e e e e 5.2000C
WATER CONNECTIONS ..., ... Ceeean s a e e e e e e s e e e §.3000B
EXHAUGT MANIF LD L i i e it it ir e it e 86.1000A
STARTING MOTOR .. ... ... i inirinararainnnans P s earae ey Craraeeraan . 7.3000A
TACHOMETER DRIVE STD. EQUIP. PRICRTO BD.6730C ............. e e e e ... 240008
AIRHEATER .............. Sresiavaeerraes Seaav e e i . Cerr e vee.. 7.8000A
OCY, 1880 5083.5399 PAGE 1

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOQTORS CORPORATION

102
102
158
508

1045
1321
1204
193
488
77

163
112
ae2

16
127
569

623
H42
585
134
191
2986
288
356
244

172



GROUP NOMENCLATURE

1.0000 ENGINE (loss major sssemblies! 5. 000 COOLIMNG SYSTEM (DONT' )
11000 Lylinder Block 5. 30008 Water Conngotions
1.1000A Air Box Drains 5400604 Fan
1. 2000 Cylinder Head 5.400608 fan Shroud
1.2000A Engina Lifter Brackat 5 HOO0A Heat Exchanger or Keel Cooling
1.3000 Crankshatt, O Seals and Stabilizers B BG0GA Raw Water Pumg
1.30004A Crankshaft Front Cover 8.70004 Water Filter
4.30008 Vibration Demper
1.3000C Crankshaft Pulley 6.0000 EXHAUST S3YSTEM
1.30060D Crankshaft Puliey Belt £.1006A Exhaust Manifoid andior Connsetions
1.40004A Flywheael &, 20004 Exbaust Muttler and/or Connections
1.5000A Flywhesl Housing
1.50008 Flywheet Housing Adaptor 70004 ELECTHICAL INSTRUMENTS
1.6000 Connacting Hod and Piston FAO0GA Battary Charging Ganerator
1.7000 Camshaft and Gesr Train 7.26G05 Battery Cables
1.1000A Balance Weight Cover 1.20008 Autormaiic Starting
1.70008 Accessory Drive 7. FOG0E Automatic Starting {Twin and Soadh
1.8000 Vaive injector Operating Mechanism 7.3000A Starting Motor
1.5000A Rocker Cover 740304 iRstriments
740004 insinnents {Twin aod Quadi
. FUEL SYSTEM 7.40008 fachometar Drive
.Fu%% brumatar 740008 Tachometer Drive {Twin end Gusd)
Slacironic Injector Comsals 7.40040C Shuteff, Aterm and 4.8, Governer
Fuel Pump T 400600 Shutoft, Adarm and 0.5, Soverngr {Twin sng Qe
Fusl Pump fhain 150004 Powsgr Generstor
Fuwd Filtss ang Straing: 7606004 Control Cabinet
Fuet Filter snd Sueiner (Twin snd Guad) 760004 Conerist Capinet (Twin and Quad)
Fuet Gamfold andfor Gonneciions 7.70G004 Whing Harnegy
Diaal Fugl Systemn 7.8OO0A Al Heatar
B! Livan and Fusl Dacler 780004 Ajr Heater {Twin and Cuad?

Shes and Foel Doster (Fwin and (uad 7100004 Hydroulic Governor Solencid

@]
Fieotrin Guvernoy
feohanical Fovernor

80000 POWER TAKE OFF
10004 Power Take-alf andior Clutch
£ 100048 Power Teke-off amior Clatoh (Twin and Guad;

OBLA hydrzube Governor
=250 4] injwoter Sontrols 830004 T.mqs.ie Lonverter -
" 1 H -
2.B000 iector Controls {Twin and Gueo) 8;'360{}’&' Toraue .Co_nv&r‘i.w Twin and tuad)
5 Fiorettie antrols 8. 30008 Transmission Lines
£BG0RD Thyottle Dontrede {Twin and ed}
G0N Thwottie Cemtrole (Twis and Guad] G 0000 TRARSAMISIION AND PROPULSION
310004 Hydraulic Marine Gear
R T HEYBTE , . .
‘?Q_{’ Al SYBTEM 9. 105004 Hydraatic Marine Gear {Twin ang Quad

fir Cleansr andqoy Adapioy
B S#pnopr

823005 Heverse ard Reduction Gesr frmechanical]
H.304008 Powar Transfer Gear

FOGE

“z Anonn fir vake Maniipid 2 a0an f?’.ﬂfwfi‘f e 1 and Guse
e i A TRaRE ! G.4000 Transmission — Mighway
:Is.@{”sl.'“;{t\ Bigwer 'fy-:-mjxé Dirive 8 3060 Transmission - 3F5-highway

Blower Grive Shail 2.9000 Transmission - 8ail Dar

Eiesr Dot Plate Qover
Turtyoshavger, iaroooler, ang AMercocder 100000 SHEET METAL
10.TR00A Enging Hood

& S LAUBRIGATING SYSTVERM
L Fump 11,0000 EHGINE MOUNTING
OF Disuihution Systam T1AGO0A  Engine Mounting and Base
£AR000 L4t Preasurs Heguiato: 3 IBAGA Engine Mounting and Base {Twin and Quadi
4 FOGhA i Frer
& B UA 3 Filepy Lings 12.0000 MISCELLANEGUS
4 ROH0A G Dooler and Marine Gear Uines 12, 248004 Biige Furyg
G BG4 O Fidder 12. 30004 Vacuum Pump
ER AL e CHipstick 12 40004 Al Compressor
£TROOA Q8 Pans 1350004 rydraufic Pump
4 BORGA Wantiwtheg System 12. 600604 Gasoline Siarer
T2 BGO0E Bir Starter
RSV SOOLBG BYRTEM T 2.80004 Coid Weather Starting Aid
VIR Frash Watsr Pums 5286000 Mydraulic Starter
&rnGa Fragh Wigiee Pump Ctover ’ 12. 84008 Hydrpulic Biarter Accessorigs
5LEDHNA Water Dhuttet Manifoid and/or Sibow TARODUA Supplies
oA URE Thermosiat 12 . BOOGE Fabrication Material
[ Wigter Bvpass Tyl 12.B0000 Misgallansous Service Kits and Sets
5 30004 Hadiaing 12 BG005 Miscslannous Service Fans




DETROIT DIESEL . 53 ENGINES

@,—!,2(}%9

FIG. 1B - CYLINDER BLOCK (V-MODELS)

Figs. 1A & 1B of 1.0000
JULY, 1981 ©1981 General Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

FIG. 1C - CYLINDER BLOCK HAND HOLE COVER

Fig. 1C of 1.0000
JULY, 198} © 19881 General Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

FIG. 2A CYLINDER HEAD

Fig. 2A of 1.0000

April, 1982 © 1982 General Motors Corp.



DETROIT DIESEL

53 ENGINES

CHER
[ 3

ITEM 2
1TEM ]
ITEM 5
STEM 6
o
1a
°
e
i
iTEM 10

ITEM 14

HEM 20 TEM 21

iTEM 22 17770

FIG. 2B LIFTER BRACKETS

iTEM 23

Fig. 2B of 1.0000

April, 1982 ©1982 General Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL

53 ENGINES

1.3290

{m (@

FIG, 3A -

CRANKSHAFT (4-53)

1.3180
[Bal) /!.3164

g 1.3165 113090
asg;na : rtes ORN AREA
13001 /mom L 13033 v
LEEVE
i 1.305% -
e A e ELATR0 -
1 k1
3
! ! : NEW -
R T L N bondobe s SR - -
fo:1+]
Mt,awo u
| e ]300 ( A
1.3040
14003
NOT SERVICED
H— e 31 8O
taize

F1G. 3B-CRANKSHAFT (8V-53) FIG., 3C-CRANKSHAFT (2-3-4-6V~53)

Figs. 3A, 3B of 3C of 1.0000
0CT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.



DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

F1G. 4C - FRONT COVER (8V-MODELS)

Figs. 4A, 4B & 4C 1.0000
OCT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.




DHRU" mESH. 53 ENGINES

F1G6. 4E - LOWER FRONT COVER (6V-MODELS)

Figs. 4D & 4F of 1.0000
0CT., 1978 © 1978 Generat Motors Corp.




FiG. 4F - CRANKSHAFT PULLEYS

Fig. 4F of 1.0000
6CT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL

53 ENGINES

1.3060 148310 14128

FIG, 5B -~ FLYWHEEL AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING {V-MODELS)

Figs. BA & 5B of 1.0000
0CT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp,




DETROIT DIESEL

P60

16001

NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

14248

1.6001
NOT SOLD SEPARATELY

1.6001

FIG. 6B CONNECTING ROD, PISTON AND LINER (CROSS HEAD)

Fig. 6A & 6B of 1.0000
March, 1985 © 1985 Genero! Motors Corp.



DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

FIG, 7A -~ CAMSHAFT (IN-LINE MODELS)

FIG. /B - CAMSHAFT (V-MODELS)

Figs. 7A & 7B of 1.0000
oCT., 1578 © 1978 General Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

1.3145 1.3001 14809

FIG. 7C-GEAR TRAIN {IN-LINE MODELS) FIG. 7D-GEAR TRAIN (6V-MODELS)

FIG. 7F - IDLER GEAR

!

17225 13679

FIG. 76 - IDLER GEAR {8V - MODELS)

Figs. 7C, 7D, 7E, 7F & 7G of 1.0000
DEC. ,1983 ® 1883 General Motors Corp.



DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

FIG. 8A - ACCESSORY DRIVE (DOUBLE BELT)

17605 1.7640

1.7640 17620 |

FIG. 8B - ACCESSORY DRIVE (SINGLE BELT)

Figs. 8A & 8B of 1.0000
0CT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL 53ENGINES

1.B06G (ITEM 1}

FIG. 94 FIG. 9B FIG. 9C
Valve and Injector 2 Valve 4 Valve
Operating Mechanism {with Bridge)

VALVE OPERATING MECHANISM

Figs. 9A, 9B & 9C of 1.0000

0cT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL

oW
e

—
EXHAUST MANIFOLD SIDE

FIG. 90 - ROCKER COVER

| X ¥
N TN NG &N
TEM 1 FrEm 2
\. N o w, S, P o, w,
S < - O <
EXKALUSY MANKFOLD SIDE
!
N “or - NS N
i ;
HEM 2 iTEM 4
- S N s . w,
& 9.

ta002

ocT

., 1978

Fig. 9D of 1.0000

© 1978 Generai Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

F1G. 9E ROCKER COVER (CAST)

Fig. 9t of 1.0000

MARCH, 1985 € 1985 General Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL

53 ENGINES

5.209¢ 52035 17130 1.2070 3.4001

1 s y, 8450

1.500%

7.3001

e
110070 25156 1.1060  3.43250  4.700)

FIG. T0A TYPICAL FAN TO FLYWHEEL

74596 12080 4.1001 74508

27819
1.5030

7.4457

45010
1.5050

4.8001

1.5001

11100

42240 P57
<2001

$.1145 2.7e

FIG. 10B TYPICAL FAN TO FLYWHEEL

Figs. 10A & 10B of 1.0000
6CT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL

1.2043
4.800%
1.5050
2511

2.2001

1.500%

r‘a 1.8450

¢ g 12003

4.4020] 5.1005
47601 44030

F1G. 10C MODEL 5023-7121 {J. DEERE)

Fig. 10C of 1.0000
0CT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.




308

33001 ey,

4 4.405¢ 113070 11.300%
42740 2.3001

5307138 4.2085  &£.10M

e .. ot VAN (BN L
54010
740172
2.7000
% ' iR . 1.5050
1.3320 - ) J i . | i

1.500%

i i ! ) - i 81001
76054 : f - : ’
74610l .

77001 [ 2.5100 It

~  PD&Y
2.505¢ 7,300

FIG. 10D TYPICAL POWER-BASE UNIT

Fig. 10D of 1.0000
0CT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL

ER1aLH 151100

1.2070

8.1670 }

8.1010

11070 51214 5.1001

11.1070

7.3003

L5001 47001

o 4.5010

L1100

“rirserenmere. £ 700 | BATy

FIG. 10E TYPICAL MARINE UNIT

Fig. 10E of 1.0000
QCT., 1978 © 1978 Gensral Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

4.5010 5.2160 1
~ 8450

51214 e 4,2240

540907

1.3280"" Y

1.3162
5.1001

1.2043 1.84350 45050 48175

e 4.8010

4,700

FIG. 106G TYPICAL 4 CYLINDER FAN TO FLYWHEEL INDUSTRIAL UNIT

Fig. 106 of 1.0000
0CT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.




DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

5.2035 4.501 0\\ 5.2160

2.7061

63001

5.7138 ' - ' 2,200

27890

13980 R ' : 1.5601

111070

' e 4001
51001 4.4050

F1G. 10H - TYPICAL 4 CYLINDER FAN TO FLYWHEEL UNIT

Fig. 10H of 1.0000
0CT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp,



DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

52160 33000

1.8450

52160

5.4025
31215
LT s g—
5ATVE e 5.3420

1.3142

1.5001

1,3280

: / e —— P11
53001 4. 4050 .

470010

P55

45010 27001 . f o 3.3000
7.1595

1.8450

FIG. 10J TYPICAL 6 CYLINDER FAN TO FLYWHEEL INDUSTRIAL UNIT

Fig. 10J of 1.0000
0CT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.



DETROIT DIESEL 53 ENGINES

731001

45010

7.4430
14001

1.5001

1070

3.200% 4.4060  4.4050 2P,

48010

4.2240

4.4001

53312

zl,mm/‘

48001
4.7001
47130

FIG. 10K TYPICAL INCLINED MARINE UNIT

Fig. 10K of 1.0000
0CT., 1978 © 1978 General Motors Corp.




DETROIY DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
1.1600 CYLINDER BLOCK

...................... TYPES . .
PART 2 3 3 4 4 5
FiG NUMBER. . ... ...... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ....... ... 8 0 3 4 & 5
2 3 3 4 L 5
9 E] 8 5 3 L3
1.1001 . BLOCK, CYLINDER
FOR COMPQONENTS OF SERVICE CYILINDER
BLOCK ASSEMBLIES REFER TO ASSEMBLY
BREAKDOWN PAGES AS INDICATED
BELOW.
5196488 BLOCK ASSY., 2.83PAGEATY ... ... .. .. 1 i
5196490 BLOCK ASSY. 3-53(PAGEAY .............. 1 1 1t
5196491 BLOCK ASSY., 4-B3{PAGE AT} .. ... ......... H 111 111
5196821 BLOCK ASSY., BVB3 (PAGE AL} .............. H
1A 8824380 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE W/SEAL (12,8880} ... ... ... 3] ¥
8923847 BLUG, /4" PIPE(AT00Y)Y ... ... ......... 1 ¥ 1
5103045 PIN,B/16"XT 3/8"DOWEL .. ... . ... ... 3
$923313 BLUG, 3/47 PIPE W/SEAL {12.9550) .......... 1
5132634 DECALIDRAINY ........................... AR AR} AR AR]| AR
443762 EXTENSIONTUBE (12,8840} ... ... ....... .. 1
1.1002 - GASKET KIT, ENGINE OVERHAUL
A GASKET KIT CONSISTS OF GASKETS
NECESSARY FOR ONE ENGINE QVERMALL,
GASKET KiTS DO NOT INCLUDE THE
ADDITION AL GASKETS REQUIRED FOR
TURBOCHARGED ENGINES.
5199790 GASKETKIT, 2.63 ... ... ....... ... ... ..... AR
5198791 GASKETKIT, 383 ......... ... . ........... AR AR
5199792 GASKETKIT, 483 ... ... ............... AR AR1 AR ARFAR| ARJAR
5198793 GASKEYKIT, 6V83 ...... .. ................ AR
53195789 GASKET KIT, 2-53 {JOHN DEERE} ............ AR
1.1020 - PLATE, CYLINDER BLOCK END-REAR
A PLATE ASSY. INCLUDES PLUG NUTS.
1A,7C 5121365 PLATE ASSY., 2,353 RA-RB-LALB ENG, ... ... $]1 1 H
IA7C B121366 PLATE ASSY,, 2,3-83 RC-RDLCLD ENG. ..., ... 11 $ 141
1A,7C 5121367 PLATE ASEY. 4.53 (RARB.LALB ENG) ... .. .. H H
1A7C 5121368 PLATE ASSY., 4-63 (RCRDLCLDENG) ... .... H I H
1B,7 5126%194 PLATE ASSY, 8VEI .. ... ... ... ............. H
1A.7C  B121233 PLATE ASSY, 253 @RBCENG) ............... 1
1A7C B10979% PLATE ASSY,, 4-53 (RARB-LAJLBENG) ........ i
5131699 COVER [GOVERNCR DRIVE HOLE) .. ........., i
1A1B  B12148¢8 PLUG, 3/B" 24 NUT ... .................. B:B8i19]12]619]9|[8[718]81]8
1A.8 186120 BOLY, 3/8°16X3/4" (129001} .............. 13
1AB 8409079 BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" (129001 .............. 13113113 13131131 13113113]13
1A.B 179839 BOLY, 3/8%18X1" (129001} ... ... ..., 10 242
1AB 181360 BOLY, 3/87-24X3/4" (128001} ... ........... 33
1A.8 186725 BOLY, 1/27-13X1 1/2"{128001) ... ._...... 2
1A.B 5188274 WASHER, 1/2" BEVELED {6.1020) ........ ... 2
1AB 5152148 WASHER, 3/8" SEAL {COPPER) (24050} ... ... 313
1AB 163321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8"{12.8200) .............. 1311311331103131137113113]13}15115113
11030 - GASKET, CYLINDER BLOCK END
PLATE-FRONT
1A 5116354 GASKET, 23483 ... ... ... ... ... .. 1]t I8 T 2 O T O O O O
18 5133397 GASKET, 8WS3 . .......................... ¥
5116336 GASKEY {GOVERNOR HOLE} (270100 ...... ... 11
MAY, 1984 PAGE 1 OF 11000

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETRGET RDIESEL 5 3 MFPC ENGINES
1.1600 CYLINDER BLOCK

...................... TYPES ..
PART 2 3 4 4 5
CFG L NUMBER .. L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 8 0 3 4 6 5
2 3 3 4 5 5
L: ] 1 8 5 3 [
1.1040 . COVER, CYLINDER BLOCK HAND HOLE
10 5116372  COVER 2.B3{(TEM 6} ...................... 1 1
1C 5116373  COVER 3-BZUTEM B} ... .o0vririnnnnin.n. 1 1 1
1A1C 5116374  COVER AB3UTEMA) ... .. ... ... ........ 1 1 11
1B,1C 8921343  COVER SVBI(UTEM 3} ... .. ................ 4
5127874 % COVER, 4-53 (RARDLALDENG) ... ......... 1
5127875 % COVER, 4-53 (RBRCLBLCENG) .. .. ..o.... 1
10 5199509  COVER, 3-53 (RB-RC-LB-LC ENG) (ITEM .
B) e e
5132573  # COVER, 3-53 (RARDAALD ENG) . .. ... ...... 1
B107440  CLAMP ... ..ot 4
1054851 GASKET, 3/8" COPPER (12,8360} ............ 4
8924380 @ PLUG, 1/8° PIPE W/SEAL (12.0650) . ... . ... 1
114672 @ SCREW. 3/8°.16X1" FLAT HEAD
SLOTTED (12.9030) .. .. 0ot iineirn... 2 2
180120 BOLT. 3/8"-16X3/4° {12.900%) .............. 516 6i86 6]86 6
179839 BOLT, 3/8"16X17(12.8001) ... ... . ._....... 6 6
181365 BOLT, 3/8%.24X1 1/8” {12001} ............ 4
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (12.9190) . ................. 4
114618 @ LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200) .............. 4
103321 @ LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200} .............. 6i8 s{s|leleislsls
# NOT SERVICED; USE 5189508 COVER
PLUS {1) 5121182 PLUG.
@ THRU 2D-4009 ON TYPES 28 AND 33.
USED ALSO WITH SERVICE BLOCK.
% NOT SERVICED; USE 5189508 COVER
PLUS (1) 5121182 PLUG.
1.1050 - GASKET, CYLINDER BLOCK HAND HOLE
COVER
1€ 5116379  GASKET, 253 8TEM6) ... v, . 1 1
1C 51168380  GASKET, 3B3UTEMS) ... 00oveennn, 1 1 t]1
1A1C 5116381 GASKET. 4-B3UTYEM &) .. ... .. ... ... ...... 1 111 111
18,1C 5107441 GASKET, 6VB3{(ITEM 3} .... oo 4
1.10680 . COVER. CYLINDER BLOCK WATER HOLE
1AB  B123918  COVER, 178 TAPPED HOLE ... .. ... ....... 1 1)1
1A8 5164190 * COVER, 174" TAPPEDHOLE ................. 111711 1} 1]t
1AB  B118097  COVER, 3/8" TAPPED HOLE ... .............. 111]1 ti1]1
1AB 5189143 * COVER, 1/2" TAPPED HOLE ... ............ 1] 1Pt
IAB 5134342  COVER V/2°NPT.MALE .........oovoeeo 1
$AB 5150023  COVER PLAIN(310/32° LY ... ... ... . oo, ' 111 1]t
8924380  PLUG, 1/8” PIPE W/SEAL (1295500 . ... .. ... 1
B 114981 DRAINCOCK, 1/8” (129510} ................ 1 1 1
1B 8924140 DRAINCOCK, 1/4” (129510} ................ 1 1
1ABE 186618 BOLT, 5/16™-18X5/8* {12.8001} ............ 2]2 2l2l2l2i2i2]2)2
A8 179816 BOLT, 5/16"-18X3/4" {12.8001} ............ 242
1AB 186625 BOLY, 6/16"-18X7/8” (12,9001} ............ 2]2 2 2zl
1AB 103320 LOCKWASHER, §/16" (12.9200% ........... .. 2]2j2i2tz2]ziz2fj2i212{2|2
* USE WITH AUTOMATIC SHUTDOWN.
1.1070 - GASKET, CYLINDER BLOCK WATER MOLE
COVER
TAB  BI1BBBT  GASKET . it EREE IR RN R R R

MAY, 1984 PAGE 1.1 OF 1.1000
COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL

.G

ic
1AB
1
18

1C
1A.8

1A.8
1A B
18

PARY
... NUMBER

1.16013

$197164
5198692
$148148
5134842

5198292
5136343

$1352562
5136802
5196491
53149206
5149380C
5146331
5146620
5146332
8924380
8923847
5150130

5150131 .

5115214
5121316
51319218
8923313
5138184
5138183
141346
141212
5103045
5146900
114881
139191

5135548
5135663
53136547
5136662

11002 -

5198791
5199792
5189793
5199814
8927743
5199813
5198794
5198176

1.1G00 CYLINDER BLOCK

« BLOCK, CYLINDER

FOR COMPONENTS OF SERVICE CYLINDER
BLOCK ASSEMBLIES REFER TO ASSEMBLY
BREAXDOWN PAGES AS INDICATED
BELOW,

BLOCK ASSY., 6V53 {PAGEAY) ..............
BLOCK ASSY., 3.53 {ALUM} {PAGE A1)
BLOCK ASSY., BVE3 {PAGE B} ..............
% BLOCK ASSY., 4.53 MALL CAP (PAGE
AV
BLOCK ASSY., 6VB3 {ALUIM.) (PAGE A1)
4+ BLOCK ASSY., 3-53 MALL CAP(PAGE
AL
# BLOCK ASSY., 3-B3 PAGEAY ..............
* BLOCK ASSY., 6V53 (ALUM.} {PAGE 81}
BLOCK ASSY.. 4-53 (PAGE A1)
BLOCK ASSY., 8VE3 {PAGE B 1)
BLOCK ASSY., 3-53 (PAGE B1}
ELBOW. OiL GALLERY
GASKET, Ol GALLERY ... ............. ...
CAP, CIL. GALLERY ELBOW ... ... ... ..
PLUG, 1/8" PIPE W/SEAL (12.8550)
PLUG. 1/4 PIPE {4.7001)
PLUG, B/16" CUP
PLUG, 7/18" CUP ... ... .. . .. .. ...
PLUG, 1/2" PIBE {12.9550)
PLUG, .B275"X.40" CUp
PLUG, 7/8" CUP (51030} .................,
PLUG. 3/4" PIPE W/SEAL (12.9550)
PLUG, .884°/880" CUP .. ... .. ... .. .. ...
PLUG, 1.580°/1.576°CUP . ... ... .. .....
PIN, 3/16"X1/2* DOWEL {12.9280)
PIN, 5/16"X5/16" DOWEL (12.9280)
PIN, 5/18"X3/8” DOWEL ...................
PIN, 3/8”X1 1/8" DOWEL {12.9290)
DRAINCOCK, 1/8"{12.9510) ................
SCREW, 5/8"-11X1/2" HEX. SKT. SET
(128076} ...
INSERT, .80 DIA.
INSERT, 455" DA,
SILEEVE, 434" DIA.
SLEEVE, 299" DIA. ..........o .o
# NOT SERVICED, USE 5196480,
* OBSOLETE
% NOT SERVICED. USE 5196481,

GASKET KIT, ENGINE OVERHAUL

A GASKET KiT CONSISTS OF GASKETS
NECESSARY FOR ONE ENGINE OVERHALUL.
GASKET KITS DO NOT INCLUDE THE
ADDITION AL GASKETS REGUHRED FOR
TURBQCHARGED ENGINES.

GASKEY KIT, 3.53
GASKET KIY, 4.53
* GASKET KIT, 6V53
GASKETKIT, 6VE3 ........................
GASKET KIT (8063-5299)
GASKEY KIT, 3-53 (ALUM)
GASKET KIT, BVBI ... .. ... ..............
GASKEY xiT, 8VE3 MARINE
SUPPLEMENTAL

MARCH, 1988 PAGE

AR
AR

5 3 ML ENGINES
.................. TYPES ...
3 8 1
5 2 3 1 o1
-3 3] 8 8 891514
3 2] 2 i 9 4
1
§
1
1
1
3
1
LI I
i
1
1
3
1
61 111 8
1 11 1
112
2
§
2 2 b2
2
21 2
212
4 4141 at4]4t4
4 214
2 212
4 2 4
2 2 1 21212
2
4 8
4 8
4 8
4 8
AR AR
AR AR AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
2 OF 1.1000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT HIES EL B 3 MPEC ENGINES
11606 CYLINDER BLOCK

...................... FYPES .
PART 5 8 7 2 1
LEIG L NUMBER. . L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ...... ... 9 & 2 3 1 LU
G L] 8 8 8{5]4
3 a 2 & g 4
1.1002 - GASKET KiT, ENGINE OVERHAUL
{CONT'D)
53199818 GASKET KIT, BVB3{ALUM} . ....... .. ... ... AR
$149150 GASKETKIT, BVE3 ... ... ... ... .. ..., AR
* SiX {8} ADDITIONAL PARY NO.
5121256 SEALS IN 1.6180 ARE ALSO
REQUIRED FOR TYPE 99.
1.1020 - PLATE, CYLINDER BLOCK END-REAR
A PLATE ASSY. INCLUDES PILUG NUTS.
1A7C 5121366 PLATE ASSY, 23-53 AANDBENG, .......... 1 1
1A7C 5121366 PLATE ASSY, 2383 CAND DENG, ... .. . ... H
1A7C B121367 PLATE ASSY, 453 AANDBENG., ........... 1114
tA7C 5121368 PLATE ASSY 4-B3CANDDENG. ......... .. 1
18,70 5126194 PLATE ASSY,, BVB3 . ... ... ... .. .. 1 1 H
1A7C bB137468 PLATE ASSY, 3-B3 {ALUMY .. ... . .. L. 1
1A 7C 5146886 PLATE ASSY, BVB3 ... ... ............... 1 1
1AB 5121459 PLUG. 3/8B"-24 NUT ... ... ... ............ 2| 81z2]8j2 g{919{2{2{8
1A.B 9449079 BOLT, 3/87-18X7/87(12.8001) ... ....... ... 1 13 13113} 13 13
1AB 179838 BOLT, 3/8™18X1" {128001) ...... ....... ... $2 4 121 4
tAB 9409028 BOLT, 3/87-316X17{12.8001) .. ... ........ ... 12
1A8 186619 BOLY, 3/78"-16X1 1/87 (129001 ... ... ... .. 4
1A.8 186725 BOLY, ¥/2"13X1 1727 {12.9G0% ............ 2 2 212
14,8 179886 BOLY, 1/72713X1 B/B™ (12,8001} ......... ... H
1A8 5IBR2T4 WASHER, 1/2” BEVELED {(6.102¢} ... ... ..... 2 2 212
1AB 163341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.8190) ... .. .. ... .. ... AR
1A.8 103321 LOCKWASHER, 378" {12.8200) .............. AR AR[ AR ARTARFAR] AR AR| AR
1.103C . GASKET, CYLINDER BLOCK END
PLATE-FRONT
1A 5116354 GASKET, 23,883 ... ... . ..o iiiiiin 1 3 11111 1
1B 5133397 GASKET, 6VB3 ... ... . ... . i 1 1 1 1 1
5147302 GASKET, BVBIREAR ...................... 1 1
5132931 GASKET, BVBI CENTER ... ... ..., .. ..... 1
1.1040 . COVER, CYLINDER BLOCK HAND HOLE
1A 1C 5116373 COVER, 353 {ITEM B} ... ... ... ............ 1 1
tAIC 5116374 COVER, 48B3 {ITEM4) . ... ... ... ... . ..... i 1 1
18,1C 8821313 COVER, BVBI(ITEM 3} ... .. ... ... ... ..., 4
$127875 % COVER 453 (AB-RCLBLCENG) ............. H
1C 5132458 COVER, 6, BVBI(ALUM{TEM 2y ... ... . ..., 6 4 418
B 5107440 CLAMP . e 4
105451 GASKET, 3/8” COPPER {12.9360) ..........., 4
179819 BOLY, 5/16%-18X1 /8" {12.900Y) ........... 12 8 g 112
180120 BOLY, 3/8°-16X3/4" (12.8001) .......... . ... -] 6616 6
1813656 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1 1/8" (129001} ............ 4
103341 WASHER, 3/8” {12.8180) .................. 4
103326 LOCKWASHER, B/167 {(12.8200) ............. 12 g 8112
163321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) .............. & 6{6]86 &
% NOT SERVICED; USE 5199808 COVER
AND 15121182 PLUG,
MARCH, 1985 PAGE 2% OF 11000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



BCEYROIT D!'ESEHL 5 3 M#PC ENGINES
1.1000  CYLINDER BLOCK

...................... TYPES ... .
PART 7] 6 7 g 1
CFHE OOONUMBER, L L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ..... ... 9 5 2 3 1 Of1
6 L) 8 8 8i544
3 9 2 6 g 4
1.1080 - GASKET, CYLINDER BLOCK HAND HOLE
COVER
1C 5116380 GASKET, 3-B3(TEMB) . ... ... .. ... ..... 1 H
1A 5116381 GASKET, 4-B3 4TEM &) .. .. ... ... .. ....... 1 R
18,1C 5107441 GASKEY, BVE3HTEM 3y ... ... ............ 4
ic 5106888 GASKEY, 6, BVEIUITEM2) ... ... .. ... ... & 4 4 8
1.3060 - COVER, CYLINDER BLOCK WATER HOLE
1A.B 51223918 COVER, ¥/8" TAPPEDHOLE . ... . . ....... ... 1
1A8 5164190 * COVER /4" TAPPEDMOLE ... ... ... ... ..... 1
1AB 5150023 COVER, PLAINB 107327 L) . ... 1 11 1% H
1AB 5132473 COVER, PLAINIA30" L) .. ... ... ... .... 1]
1B 1149814 CRAINCOCK, /8" {12.9810} ... . ........ ... 1
i 8924140 DRAINCOCK, 1/4" (12,8510} .............. .. 1
1A B 186618 BOLY, 5/16"-18X5/8% (12900 ..., ... .. 212 212
1A,B 179816 BOLY, 5/167-18X3/4" {12.9009) ...... ... ... 2 2 212
1A.B 186629 BOLY, 5/16"-18X1" (12,8001 .............. pd
1AB 103320 LOCKWASHER, B/167{12.8200) ............. 2z 2 212y 21212¢+12
* USE WITH AUTOMATIC SHUTDOWN,
1.1665 . COVER, CYLINDER BLOCK 0l HOLE
5132470 COVERPLAIN) ... ... .. .. ... iaue.. i
179816 BOLT, 65/16"-18X3/4" {12,000 ............ 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.8200y ... ... ... ... 2
1.1066 - GASKET, CYLINDER BLOCK OiL HOLE
COVESR
5132471 GASKEY .. e 1
T.3070 - GASKET, CYLINDER BLOCK WATER HOQLE
COVER
1AB 5116387 GASBKET ... e H 1 11 84 1 1
1A8 5132474 GASKET . 111

MARCH, 1888 PAGE 2.2 OF 1.100C
COPYRIGHT 1885 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
1.100G0 CYLINDER BLOCK

...................... FTYPES
PART, 1 1 1 1
CJEIG LU NUMBER. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... . .. .. 4114111611611} 071273]2
54176166 [91813[1 3
& 3 8 8 4 G
1.7001 - BLOCK, CYLINDER
FOR COMPONENTS OF SERVICE CYLINDER
BLOCK ASSEMELIES REFER TO ASSEMBLY
BHEAK DOWN PAGES AS INDICATED
BELOW.
51449389 BLOCK ASSY, 4-B3{PAGEBY} .. ... .......... 1 111
5148428 BLOGCK AGSY., 8V.53 {PAGE B1) {YURBC
ORNONTURBO) ....... ... .. ........... 1
5149781 BLOCK ASSY., V.53 {PAGE B1}{TURBO} .. ..., 1 1
5149390 BLOCK ASSY., 383 (PAGEB1}Y .............. 1 1 1
5196480 + BLOCK ASSY., 3. B3PAGEAY} ... .. ... . ... 1
8926997 BLOCK ASSY., 6V.83 (TURBOY(PAGE AT} ... ... %
8927003 BLOCK ASSY, 8V-53 {TURBOY{PAGE AY) . ... .. 1
1A 8924380 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE W/SEAL {128880) .......... 7 T {T 4 5] 6354
8923847 PLUIG, 174" PIPE.7001) .. ... ... ... ... 1 111 H 1
BH23313 PLUG, 3/48" PIPE W/SEAL (1298808 .. ..., ... 2 13 %
65121316 PLUG, 8275 X407 CUP . . ... ... ... 2 2
5101601 PLUG, 7828°X40°CUP .. ... ... .. ... .. 2 2|2}tz 2
5150130 UG BB CUP .. i 1 1 it1
5150131 PLUG, 7738 CUP ... ... . ... .. ... ... 2 2121212 2 2
5103045 PN B/16"X3/8"DOWEL . ... L. L 3 5t 5
141346 PIN, 3/16"X1/2" DOWEL {12.8280} .......... 4| 41414] 34 4 4
51469200 PiN, 3/8"X1 1/8" DOWEL (12.9290) . ........ 4 41414 4 4
8926979 DRAINCOCK, 1/8" {129510) ... ... ......... 2 2121241 1 1
5135548 INSERT, B8O DIA. ... . 4
5135663 INSERY, 4BL" DIA. .. ... .. 4
51356547 SLEEVE, 434" DIA. .. ... ... .. .. ... 4
5135662 SLEEVE, 299" DA, ... L L, 4
<+ NOT SERVICED. USE 5148380,
11002 - GASKEYT KIT, ENGINE OVERHAUL
A GASKET KIT CONSISTS OF GASKETS
NECESSARY FOR ONE ENGINE OVERHAUL.
GASKET KITS DO NOT INCLUDE THE
ADMTION AL GASKETS REQUHRED FOR
TURBOCHARGED ENGINES.
5195762 GASKETKIT 483 ... .. ................. AR AR] AR
5199793 GASKETKIT, 6VB3 ... .. ..... . .......... AR
5196791 GASKETKIT, 383 ... .. .. .............. AR AR AR
5189813 GASKET KIT, 353 (ALUMY ... .. ... ... ... AR
5106814 GASKEY KIT, VBB {TURBGY .. ... .. . ..., . .. AR AR
8928522 GASKET KIT, BVEI{TURBGY .. ... .. .......... ARG AR
1.1020 - PLATE, CYLINDER BLOCK END-REAR
A PLATE ASSY. INCLUDES PLUG NUTS.
1A,7C  B121367 PLATE ASSY. 4-B3AANDBENG. ............ $
B70 B126194 PLATEASSY. BVE3 ... .. .. .. .. ... ... .. .. 1 1 1 AN
1A7C B121368 PLATE ASSY. 483 CAND D ENG, . ... ... .. .. 111
1AL 5121366 PEATEASSY. 383 ... ... ................ 1 1
1A7C 5137469 > PLATEASSY. S3-B3(ALUMY ... ... ...... ..., H
TATC 5121365 PLATEASSY. 383 ... ... ............. 1
14,318 B121459 PLUG 37824 NUT ... ... ... ... g121¢9 Bi218 Bl2}2
14,8 454813 BOLY, 1/47.20X7/8" {12.9001} ... ........... 13 13113
1A.B B227580 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1.015" £12.9001 . ... ... .. .. 1311 13 i3
1A.B 179838 BOLY, 3/87-16X1" {12800 ................ 12 1G i 0} 30C
1A,B BY27581 BOLT, 3/8"-18X"1{12.8001) ................ 12
1A.B 186725 BOLT, 1/2"13X1 1/2 129001 ... .. . ... . 2 2 2 22
1AB 5188274 WASHER, 1/2° BEVELED (6.1020) ........... 2 2 2 212
MAY, 1887 PAGE 3 OF 11000

COPYRIGHT 1887 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DEYROGIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
110060 CYLINDER BLOCK

...................... TYPES oo
FART 1 1 1 1 2 2
CFIG L NUMBER .. ... ... NAME AND DESCRIFTION .. ... ..... a{1{aj1{i6j1i6j1j0}j2{3]2
s{ai7i6l6|l6|jo|B8|3/ti0]3
6 3 8 9 4
1.1020 - PLATE, CYLINDER BLOCK END.REAR
{CONT'D)
1AB 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* (12.9200} .............. 13{12113{13]13 10§13]10f13) 10} 10
* NOT SERVICED. USE 5121365,
1,1030 - GASKET, CYLINDER BLOCK END
PLATEFRONT
1A 5116354  GASKET, 23483 ... .. .0iviriiennennn. 1 11411451 1 1
1B B133397  GASKET, BVS53 ........iieiieniininain... 1 1 1 111
1.1040 - COVER, CYLINDER BLOCK HAND HOLE
1A1C B116374  COVER 4B3{TEMA) ... ...l .. 1 1
1€ 5121027  COVER 453 ALUM{ITEM %) ................ 1
1¢ 5116373  COVER 3B3UTEM B} ........0.ovveronnn., 1 1
8923485  COVER 353THTEMB) .. .. ................ 1
1 BO921313  COVER BVWB3T(TEM 3} ... ..o, .. 4 4 4 3]4
8921314  COVER BV-53T ...\ vrrrneennnnnnon. 1
5107028  STIFFENER, 6.54" L (UPPER) ................ 1
107029  STIFFENER, 6.54" L (LOWER} ............... 1
B130690 @ CLAMP ... e 4 4
B107440  CLAMP .0 4 414
105451 GASKET, 3/8”" COPPER (12,8360} ............ 4 4 4 414
8924380  PLUG, 1/8° PIPE W/SEAL (12.9660) ... .. ... .. 1 1
8923385  SCREW, 3/8°-16X7/8° {12.8027} ............ 2
180120 BOLT, 3/8"16X3/4" {12.9001) ... ... .. ..... 8 6ls 6
179839 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1° (12,8001} . .. ............. 6 4
181365 BOLT, 3/8™.24X1 1/8” {(12.8001) ............ 4 4 4 s 4
103341 WASHER, 3/8” {12.9180) .................. 516 4 4 414
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8* (12.8200} .............. 6 6]6]s 4 6
@ NOT SERVICED, USE 5130589 AND
$0-245.
11050 - GASKET, CYLINDER BLOCK HAND HOLE
COVER
1A,1€¢ 5116381 GASKET, 4-B3UTEM &) ... ... oo, 1 111
18.1C 5107441 GASKET. 6V-53 UTEM 3} ... ..o, 4 4 4 4]4
1A,1C B116380  GASKET, 3B3JTEMSB) ... ... . ............. 1
1A 5108629  GASKET, 3-B3T(TEMB} ... ......oovornrnn.. 1
1.1060 - COVER, CYLINDER BLOCK WATER HOLE
1AB  B150023  COVER PLAIN({Z 10/32°L) .. oo, 1 BERERRE 1 1
IAB 5123918  COVER, 1/B" TAPPEDHOLE ................. 1 1 1 1} 1
18 8926979  DRAINCOCK, 1/8" (12.8510) ... ............ 1 1 1 112
1AB 1798186 BOLT, 5/16°-18 X3/4° (12.9001) ............ 20z2i2t2]zj2lz2i212]2fz212
1AB 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16” (128200} ............. 2t2t2lz2lzizizi2l2l2]2]2
1.1070 - GASKET, CYLINDER BLOCK WATER
HOLE COVER
1IAB  B1163B7 GASKET .. ..., RN RN R R R R R E
MAY, 1987 PAGE 3.4 OF 11000

COPYRIGHT 1887 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3

CFG

18,70
TA 1B
1A.8
1AB
1.8
1AB
1A8

i8

1C
1B
1B

18,C

. NUMBER

MPC ENGINES

PART

11001 -

8926997
5149428

$103045
B923313

1.1002 -

NPN
8927743

1.3020 -

5126194
5121459
179835
8927580
186728
5188274
103321

1.1030 -

5133397

1.1040 .

8921313
8921314
23501681
23501835
5107440
5130589
1054851
8924380
181365
103341

1.1050 .

5107441

1.100G0 CYLINDER BLOCK

BLOCK. CYLINDER

FOR COMPONENTS OF SERVICE CYLINDER
BLOCK ASSEMBLIES REFER TO ASSEMBLY
BREAK DOWN PAGES AS INDICATED
BELOW.

BLOCK ASSY,, 6V-53 {PAGE A1} (YURBDY .. ...,
BLOCK ASSY., 8V-83 (PAGE B1) {TURBD
GRNONTURBO) ... ... ... ... ... . ...
PIN, 5/16"X378" DOWEL ..., .. ... .......
PLUG, 3/4" PIPE W/SEAL {12.9550) ... ... ...

GASKET KIT, ENGINE OVERHAUL

A GASKET KIT CONSISTS OF GASKETS
NECESSARY FOR ONE ENGINE GVERHAUL,
GASKET KiTS DO NOT INCLUDE THE
ADDITION AL GASKETS REQIHIRED FOR
TURBOCHARGED ENGINES.

GASKET KIT, 6VB3 (YURBC) ... ..., ...... ...
GASKET KIT, 8VBE3 (MILITARYY ... ... ... ...

PLATE, CYLINDER BLOCK END-REAR
A PLATE ASSY. INCLUDES PLUG NUTS.

PLATE ASSY BVSB3 ... .. .. ... ..... ...
PLUG, 3/B™24 NUT ... ... ... ... .. .....
BOLT, 3/8"18X1"{128001 ... ... .........
BOLY, 3/8"-16X1.018" {12.89001) ........ ....
BOLT, 1/2793X1 1727129001 ... ..., ..,
WASHER, 1/2" BEVELED 6.1020) ......... ..
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.8200)

GASKEY, CYLINDER BLOCK END
PLATE-FRONT

GASKET, V83 ... ... ... . ..

COVER, CYLINDER BLOCK HAND HOLE

COVER, 8V-B3THTEM 3) ... ... ... .........
COVER BV-B3T .. ... .. ... ... ... . .. . . ...
COVER, 8V-B3T ... ... ... ... . ..........
TRANSDUCER .. ... .. ... .. . ... . ...
CLAMP ... ..
CLAMP .. ..
GASKET, 3/8" COPPER{12.9380} ............
PLUG, 1/8” PIPE W/SEAL {12.8880) ... .. ...
BOLY, 3/8"-24X1 1/B" (12.8001)
WASHER, 3/8" {12.8190)

GASKET, CYLINDER BLOCK HAND HOLE
COVER

GASKET, 6V.53 {TEM 3}

MAY, 1887 PAGE

AR

2
2|6
4|9
0

1
1
3}3
141
AR
AR
111

212
10

10

212
212
10] 10
111
314
i

4

4.

al4
1

5] 4
414
a4
4 OF

AR

—_

el il
NN A

o g P Bk -

1.1G00

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIY DIESEL




5

. .FiG

tAB

1A B
A8

1AB

3 MPC ENGINES

PART
... NUMBER .. ..

5123918
114881
179816
103320

11670 .

5116357

$.1000  CYLINDER BLOCK

AT SRR
......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... {3]216{3
714 0
0 3
1.1660 - COVER, CYLINDER BLOCK WAYTER HOLE
COVER, 1/8" TAPPED HOLE ... ... .. ... .... BRI EE
DRAINCOCK, /8" {12.8510} ................ IEREERE
BOLT, 8/16"-18X3/47 {12.9001) ............ 2{271242
LOCKWASHER, 5/167 (12.8200} ............. 2{2{2]2
GASKEY, CYLINDER BLOCK WATYER
HOLE COVER
GASKET ... e IR ERER
MAY, 1987 PAGE 4.1 OF 11000

COPYRIGHY 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

PETROQIT DIESEL




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 M#C ENGINES
11000 CYLINDER BLOCK

..................... COLUMN ... ... i,
PART A ¢ E G H K M
CFG LU NUMBER ., L L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ..... ...
8 D F H J kL N
1.1001 - BLOCK, CYLINDER
5196488 * BLOCKASSY., 2.83 .. ............ ... ... i
B196490 # * BLOCKASSY., 383 ... ... .. ... ........ 1
5198692 * BLOCK ASSY,, 3-B3ALUMY ... ... ... ..... 1
51363432 3 * BLOCK ASSY., 3-53 {MALLEABLE CAP) . . .. .., 1
B136252 F * BLOCK ASSY., 3-B3{TURBO) . ............. 1
5196481 4 * BLOCK ASSY., 453 .. ... ... ... ... .. .. ... 1
5134842 # * BLOCK ASSY., 4-53 (MALLEABLE CAP) .. ... .. 3
5196821 f @ BLOCK ASSY. 6VE3 . ................... 1
5197164 7 @ BLOCK ASSY, YB3 .. ... ... ... ... ..... 1
5198292 .+ @ BLOCK ASSY., BVS3 (ALUM) ... ... ... ... 1
8926997 @ BLOCK ASSY., 8V-BI(TURBDY ........_...... 1
8927003 @ BLOCK ASSY. 8V-B3{TURBO) ............. .. 1
aA 5118142 CAP, MAIN BEARING 2,3,4.53
(UNFINISHEDY41.3110F ... ... ... ..... 34 448158
3A 5133620 CAP, MAH(Q} BEARING 3-53 (LINFINISHED)
(E3110) . 4
3A 5132479 CAP INTERMEDIATE} 6VE3
UNFINISHEDY (1.3310% .. ... ... ... .. 414 414
3A 5137937 CAP, MAIN BEARING 6VE3
UNFINISHEDY {1.3310% ... ... .. ..., 4
5196965 .+ SPACER, MAIN BEARING CAP BOLT
SHIPPINGE ... e 8 88 g8
51362717 SPACER, MAIN BEARING SUPPORT .
L3112y
7A 5198431 BEARING SET, CAMSHAFTY 2.583
(L7018 1
74 5198209 BEARING SET, CAMSHAET 3-53
LLT0V0Y . 111191
TA 5198984 BEARING SET, CAMSHAFT 4.53
RI010) . 111
78 5187944 BEARING SET, CAMSMAFT 6V53
LT010) ti1]s]111
5119022 % COVER AIRBOX ... ... ... e, 1
5128482 4 COVER, AIR BOX {1/4" TAPPED HOLE) .. ... .. 1
141212 PIN, 5/16°X5/16" DOWEL {12.9280) ......... 3 2
51030456 PIN, 5/16°X3/8" DOWEL ... ............ 21212
141214 PIN, 5/16"X7/16" DOWEL {12.9280) ........, 1
5146800 PIN, 3/8"X1 1/8" DOWEL (12.9290) . ........ 2
8928531 BUSHING, RED 3/4"1/2° ... ... ... ... ... 1
8924380 PLUG, 1/8° PIPE W/SEAL {12.9550) . ......... 4 |
5150130 PLUG, /18" CUP ... .. .. . . i, 1151
5115214 PLUG, /2" PIPE(12.8580) . ................ 41171
5119218 PLUG, 7/8" CUP{B.1030Y ... ............. .. i
5109157 PLUG, 1 /47 CUPBB00Y ... ... ....... . 2]2i8§j2]2
E117186 PLUG, 2° CUP{I.2004) ..o 2
5138184 PLUG, 9B47/ 980" CUP ... .. ... .. ... ... .. 2
5138183 PLUG, 1.880° /1878 " CUP ... . ........ 2
3A 5116199 BOLT, MAIN BEARING CAP (1,2140) ... ...... . 68 818 10
3A 5141701 BOLT, MAIN BEARING CAP (1.3140) ... .. .. ... 8 818 B8
3A 5135523 BOLY, 1/2°12X7.84" (1.31480 ... ... ... ..... 16
34 8921876 WASHER, 14.8 MM {12.8100} .. ............. 8 g8 gi8
3A 5132718 WASHER, 53" {1.3140) .................... 16
THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE SHIPPED
LOOSE WITH THE CYLINDER BLOCK.
5146437 ELBOW, AIR BOX DRAINTEE ........... ... .. 1] 441 1
8926004 TEE, 1/4" INV.FL (TAB86) ... ............. 11111 1
141346 PIN, 3/16"X1/2° DOWEL {12.9290} . ... ...... 41414 4 af4jatfaj4
141212 PIN, B/16°X5/16" DOWEL {12.9280) . ... ... .. 413 3{3
5103045 PIN, 5/16°X3/8° BOWEL ... ...... .. ... ..... 2 212
5146900 PIN, 3/8"X1 1/8" DOWEL (12.9280) ..... .. .. 414 4 il a4 4l 4
B926979 DRAINCOCK, 1/87 {12.9510F ......... .. .. ... 1 2 31321312
8824380 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE W/SEAL {12.9550) ..... ... .. 4 4 7 414 4fa
5121182 PLUG, t/4" PIPE(2.4018Y ... ... . ... . ... ti1] s 1 1
MAY, 1087 PAGE A 1 OF 1.1000

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROCGIY DIYESEL & 3 MPC ENGINES
1.1000 CYLINDER BLOCK

.................... COLUMN ... ... ... .. ...,
PART A < E G I K M
CEG O ONUMBER. ... L NAME AND DESCRIFTION ....... ...
B 3] F H F L N
1.1001 . BLOCK, CYLINDER

{CONT'D}
8923847 PLUG, 174" PIPE(A7001) .. ... ... .. .0, 2 241
5150130 PLUG, B/I6"CUP . . 111 11
5180131 PLUG, 7/16" CUP{OIL HOLES) .............. 322 2
5115214 PLUG 1/2" PIPE{12.95850) ................. H 3 44
83121316 PLUG, B827B"X40"CUP . ... ... ... ... ... 212 2
5142549 PLUG, 3/4"-14 PIPE {128580) .............. 1
5101607 PLUG, 7828"X40CUP .. ... ... .......... 2
5118218 PLUG, 7/B" CUPIBA030) ... ... ... 00 s 11t 151
186624 BOLT, B/167-18X1 1/47 {12.900%} ........ ... 2
8227581 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1" AALOCK {12.8001) ... ... 2
89414523 BOLY, 77167 14X 4" AALOCK {12,800 . ... ... &
5133981 WASHER, 19/32" ... ... ... .o 8 J
5108435 WASHER, 3/8" {12.401Q) .................. 2
53125608 WASHER, 7/18" (1.3%12)y ... ... ... ... ... &

% THRU 2D-4008 ON TYPE 28 AND 33,

+ CBSOLETE

* PLUGGING CHART 18SFBE6, INLINE 83,

# NOY SERVICED, SHOWN FOR

REFERENCE ONLY.
@ PLUGGING CHART 185P87, VB3,
MAY, 1987 PAGE A 1.1 OF 1.1000

CORYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



CFE

3A
3A

A
3A
7B
78
8
TA

3A
3A
3A
3A
3a
3A

DETRO!IT DHESEL

BART

G O UNUMBER. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ... ... ...

1.1001 - BLOCK, CYLINDER

5136802
5198148
5149296
5149288
5149390
5146428
5106542
5149781
5137937

5132479

5135268
5116142
5187844
5187930
5158984
5188209
452672

452696

5179611
141346

5103045
89243860
5150130
5150131
5109157
9427118
5117186
138191

5136523
5141701
5116199
5132716
5133981
8521876

5146437
8825004
5103045
141212

5146900
1413486

8924380
8923847
5150130
5119238
5115214
5138184
5101601
513581823
114981

P N L

&+

- * BLOCK ASSY, 8V583 ... ... ... ...

1.1000 CYLINDER BLOCK

* BLOCK ASSY, 6VEI ALUMINUM ... . ...
BLOCK ASSY, BVB3 .. ... ... ...... ... ... ..
BLOCK ASBBY, BVS53 ... . ... ... ... ... ...
BLOCK ASSY, 4-B3 . .. .. .. ... ... .. ..
BLOCK ASSY, 383 .. ... ... ......... .....
BLOCK ASSY, BVB3 ... ... ... ...........

BLOCK ASSY, BVES3 ...
CAPF, MAIN BEARING 6VB3

(UNFINISHED {33110} ... ... ...
CAP, MAIN BEARING 8Y, 853

INTERMEDIATE (UNFINISHED)

PLBYT0) .o
CAP, MAIN BEARING 8V53 {MALLEABLE

IRONJIL3410) ...
CAP MAIN BEARING. INLINE 53 (1.3110)

UNEINISHEDY .. ...
BEARING SET, CAMSHAFT 6V53

(LTOMO)
BEARING SET, CAMSHAFT BV53

PLT010) o
BEARING SET, CAMSHAET 4.53

(17000}
BEARING SET, CAMSHAFT 3.63

PLTOI0) oo
INSERT, 5/16°-18X5/8" HELICOIL

128198y ..., 28

INSERY, 3/87-16X3/4" HELICQIL
129918 L0 L

INSERY, HELICOIL {12.8418) ... .. ....... . .. 27

PIN, 3/718°X1/27 DOWEL (128286 ..........
PIN, B/16"X3/8" DOWEL{PLATEDY ... .., ..
PLUG, 1/8" PIPE W/SEAL {12.8580) ... ... ...
PLUG B/16"CUP ... ..
PLUG 718" CUP L
PLUG 1 1/4" CUPIBBO0 ... ... ... ..
PLUG 1 374" CUP(12.8320) .............. ..
PLUG, 27 CUP (12001 . ... ... .. ... ..
SCREW, 5/8"-11X1/2" SKT, MD. 8§T

(128078) ... ... ... ... ... . ... ...
BOLY, 1/2"-12 X 7.9474{1.3140} .............
BOLT, MAIN BEARING CAP {1.3140)
BOLY, MAIN BRG. CAP{1.3140y .., .. .. .....
WASHER, 53" (1.3140) ... ... ... ....... .. .
WASHER, 19/32" ..., ... ... ... ... ... ...
WASHER, 14 B MM {12.9180F ... ... ... .. ..
THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE SHIPPED
LOOSE WITH THE CYLINDER BLOCK,

ELBOW, AIR BOXDRAIN . ........... .......
TEE, AIR BOX DRAIN (7.4586} ......... ... ..
PIN, 5/16°X3/8" DOWEL {PLATED} . ... ... . ..
PIN, 5/16"X5/16" DOWEL {12.9280} ... ... . .
PIN, 3/8"X1 1/8" DOWEL (12.9290} ... ... . ..
PIN, 3/16" X1/2° DOWEL {12.9280) ... ... ...
PLUG, 1/8" PIPE W/SEAL (12.9550} . ... ... ...
BLUG, 174" PIPE (47000 ... ... .. .. .. .
PLUG, 82167 CUP ... .. ... .. .. ... ...
PLUG, 7/8" CUP (51030} ..................
PLUG, 172" PIPE (128550} ... ... ... . ... .
PLUG, .9847/88C" CUP ... .. .. .. . .. . ..
PLUG, .782B"X.40" CUP (4-53T) .. ... .. .. . .
PLUG, 1.578" CUP .. ... .. ........ ...

MARCH, 1885 PAGE B

1

o Nbaob

|5 . L]

iG

wh BB ONY

GF

M

E

D

1
1
514

1
1
718
212
10} 8
111
119
4 4
ai4
111
212
211
1.1000

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

[ A N S RN

M

P C

COLUMN

G
H

1
1
414
111
212
g1ls8
gis
212
3i3
414
414
ala4
119
111
HE
a4
212
2] 2

ENGI!NES




DETRO!T DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES

1.1000  CYLINDER BLOCK

..................... COLUMN ... ..................
PART A c E G i K M
CEIG OO UNUMBER . L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION

1.1001 . BLOCK, CYLINDER
(CONT'D}

* BEE BLOCK PLUGGING CHART 185P86
FOR INLINE 53, & 18SPB7 FOR V53
ENGINES.

+ NOT SERVICED, SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.

MARCH, 1885 PAGE 8 1.1 OF 11000
COPYRIGHT 1986 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DEYROIY DIESEL

. FiG ... NUMBER

108
108
104
108
108
104
108
108
10B
108

iGB
i0B

PART

1.1000A  AIR BOX DRAINS

11100 - TUBE, AIR BOX DRAIN

5126681
5132918
5127651
5134185
£132287
5134763
5132917
5132286
5134832
5154970
%129458
5134908
5134906
9138801
5146838
BG2BT26

2244285

8925719
8925128
8925032
8925023
21400649
8528232
442346

178688

8924517

137386
137397

% TUBE, DEV. L.
TUBE, DEV. L
@ TUBE, DEV. L
TUBE, DEV, L.
& TUBE, DEV. L. 878" ... oo
## TUBE, DEV. L
TUBE, DEV, L.
TUBE, DEV. L
TUBE, DEV. L. 12.
TUBE, DEV. L. 14 3/8" ... . i,
HOSE, 1/4" ID. X 24" L. .voivrnrinnnnnnn,
HOSE, 1/4" 1D.XE 1/2° Lo oooiiiiieiinn. ..
HOSE, 1/4"LDX20 1/8” L. .o
CLAMP, 11/18" DIA. HOSE{12.86680) ........
CLAMP, 1/27 HOSE {(12.9660) ..............
ELBOW, 1/8°-4b DEG. SYREET

(120880} .+t e
ELBOW, 3/16" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

(12.8880) .......iii
ELBOW, 3/16" INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.

F12.8480) ... 0o
ELBOW, 1/4” INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

(12.9880) ..o,

# ELBOW, 1/4~ INV. FL. TUBE S0 DEG.
(12.8480) ... ke,
& ELBOW, 1/4” INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.

(12.8480) ..
VENT ASSY. ..o
ADAPTOR, 1/8" P.T. BR. (12,9570} .. ... ...
TEE, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE, 1/8" P.T.

(12.9480F ... ... . .
TEE, 1/4” INV, FL. TUBE, 1/8" P.T. (R.

ANGLE} (12,9490} ... ..\ oo,
PLUG, 3/8”-18 5Q, SOC. PIPE {12.9560; . ... ...
NUT, 3/16” INV, FL. TUBE {12.9460) _........
NUT, 1/4” INV. FL, TUBE (12,9500} ..........
@ NOT SERVICED, CONVERT TO TYPE 62.

& THRU 6D-6339.
# EFFECTIVE WITH 6D-6340 IN TYPE 62.
% OBSOLETE.

1.31145 . CLIP, AIR BOX DRAIN TUBE

140580
5176668

CLIP, 3/8" DIA (129630} ..................
CLIF, 13/32"-3 HOLES {1.1100) ..., .. ... ...

11160 - TANK ASSY., AIR BOX AND FUEL PUMP

5134825

DRAIN

1.1155 - HOSE, ROCKER COVER DRAIN

5134824
272853
5181415

HOBE 36" L. ... ... . . . i
CLAMP, HOSE {12.9660}
CLIP, 1 1/8" DiA, (5.5390}

MAY, 1887 PAGE

1

OF

4 5
] 3
4
9

2
111
1
1

2

1

2
111

2
1.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

c ENGINES

6] |7
8] (1
7 L
0] |7
212
2
211
1
1
1
2
H
21212
2
t]t
21511
1
4
212
H
1
1
2




DETROGIY DVESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
1.1000A  AIR 80X DRAINS

...................... TYPES ... i
PART 3 4 L & 6 7
GFIG OO NUMBER ., L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 2 8 3 3 8 1
4 4 & 6 7 7
4 @ 2 8 0 7
1.1180 - ELEMENT, DRAIN TANK
5136721 ELEMENT ... .. i 1
1.1240 - BRACKET, DRAIN TANK MOUNTING
5134826 BRACKET ... e 3
MAY, 1987 PAGE 1.1 OF 1.10CGCA

COPYRIGHT 1887 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETYTROIY DIESEL
1.1000A A BOX DRAINS

e e TYPES ..l
PARY 7 8 8 ]
CFIG L UNUMBER. L NAME AND DESCRIFTION ........ .. 8 0 2 4 6 811
7 8 ] 8 9 1
9 1 3 B 6 4
1.1100 - TUBE, AIR BOX DRAIN
1CB 5132918 TUBE, DEV.L. 382" ... ... ... ... o 2 {12111 14§2
108 5134185 TUBE, DEV. L. 7.08™ ... . ... o ioaion 2
5137968 TURBE, DEV. L. 8.8G" ... .. ... ... . ..., H
108 5137602 TUBE, DEV. L 108" ... .. H
108 8137728 FUBE DEV. L 038" .. ... .. oo 1
0B 5132817 TUBE. DEV. L 11LTE" . .. H di1iz21131132
0B 5136320 TUBE, DEV. L 11847 (WHTH CLIPY ... . . ., 3
108 5132288 TUBE DEV. L 1200° .. ... ... ....... ... 1
108 5134832 TUBE DEV.L 12087 .. .. ... oo 1
1GB 5136173 TUBE, DEV. L. 1274 ... ... .. ... i H 1 1
108 BI37969 % TUBE DEV.L 14.76" ... ... .. ... ... ....00. TP Yyt
442328 CONNECTOR, 1/4" FL. TUBE {12.84607 ....... 1 2
8924170 CONNECTOR, 1/4" FL. TUBE {12.8480) ....... HIE I
88925726 ELBOW, 1/B 45 DEG. STREET
£12.9880) ...l o o e 1
5146437 ELBOW, 1/8" PIPE{1.100%) ... .. ............ 1
5197259 ELBOW, 1/4” INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
f2.B1B0) ... ... e 212121 y31312]3 3 2
8925024 & ELBOW, 1/4" INV, FL. TUBE 45 DEG.
{12.8380) ... .. 2
2140049 VENTASSY. ... i i aiiaa s 1141
8926232 ADAPTOR, 1/8" PIPE{12.8670) .............. 1 TPVt v 1y
8925004 TEE, 1/8" INV. FL. TUBE (74886} ............ t
442346 TEE. 378" INV. FL. TUBE, 1/8" P.T.
1284800 ... . e 2 11312 112
8924380 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE W/SEAL {12.85880} .. ...... .. 1 212 212}t
137387 NUT, 174”7 INV. FL. TUBE {12.85000 .......... 1
& THRL 6D-6339,
% OBSOLEYE.
1.1145 . CLIP, AIR BOX DRAIN TUBE
108 5163442 CLlP, 174" DIA, 374" W. (2.8428) . ........... 1 1 1
108 3290442 CilP, 1/4" DIA, /8" W. (74085} ... ... .. .. .. 1
108 5176668 CLIP, $13/32"-3 HOLES {1.1100} . ............ 1 3{21313]2 1
1.¥15G - TANK ASSY., AIR BOX AND FUEL PUMP
DRAIN
5134828 TANK H
1.1185 . HOSE. ROCKER COVER DRAIN
5145678 HOSE, 847 L {11000y .. ... ... ... ... .. ... 3
272853 CLAMP MOSE ... ... ... ... ...... . oo 1
5181418 CLPIBBABO} ... ... e 2
1.1180 . ELEMENT, DRAIN TANK
5136721 ELEMENT ... 1
MAY, 1987 PAGE 2 OF 1.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DEYRO:I:T DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
1.10600A  AIR BOX DRAINS

...................... TYPES ...
PART 1 1 k|
LFGLUNUMBER. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... Ti1]51119
B8i2({6|7}0
g 9
1.1100 - TUBE, AIR BOX DRAIN
5I37682 TUBE, DEV. L 1018 .. 1 1
5137728 TUBE, DEV. L. $G.18° ..., ... .. e 1 1
5103742 TUBE B/16"X187 L. ... ..o i 2
8926595 TUBE, DEV.L 481" ... . ... ... .ioivann. 1
8926281 TUBE DEV. L 788 ... 1
8926280 TUBE, DEV. L. 988" ... ... ... ... e t
5134195 TUBE, DEV.L 7.08" ........ ... .. civue. 2
8926596 TUBE DEV. L 1236 .. ... ..l 1
B996207 VALVE, AIRBOXCHECK .. ... ... ... ....... 2
2140049 VENT ASSY. ..o 2 2
5100136 ADAFTOR, 1/8" PIPE{12.857Q} .............. 1
5104370 ADAPTOR, AIRBOXDRAIN . ................ 2
442328 CONNKECTOR, 1/4” FL. TUBE (12,9460} ....... Z 2
94322686 CONNECTOR, 3/8” TUBE{12.9460} .......... 1
8828048 CONNECTOR, 3/8" TUBE (12,9480} .......... 1
88257286 ELBOW, 4B DEG. /87 (12.8800) ,........... 1
BS2E032 ELBOW, 174" INV. Fi.. TUBE 80 DEG.
{128480F ... ... .. i 2 112
8928128 ELBOW, Q0 DEG. /47 (12.8480) .......... .. 1
8924218 ELBOW, 80 DEG.- 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE
{12.8480) ... . . e 4
8924153 ELBOW, 80 DEG. INV. FL.. TUBE
{12.8480) ... ... o il 2
5186119 SPACER, 13/32" LD.X7/8" O.D.
(34001 ... . ... e 1
179816 BOLY, 5/167-18X3/47 {12.9001 ............ 1 3
186629 BOLT, 5/167-18X1" {12.9001} .............. |
103326 LOCKWASHER, 5/18" {12.8200) ............. 1 2
5151821 WASHER, 9/16"X13/16" COPPER
{33270 .. e 4
1.1145 . CLIP. AIR BOX DRAIN TUBE
140679 CLIP. B/16” DIA (128630 ... ... .. ... ... 1
5176668 CUP 13/32"-3HOLES ..................... 2 2
5124802 CLIP, 1/4° TUBE{3.3270) ..., ............. 1
5151883 CLlP, 3/8" TUBE{2.5070) .................. 1
MAY, 1987 PAGE 3 OF 11000A

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT HDIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
1.1000A  AIR BOX DRAINS

.................... TYPES Lot e
PART _ 1 1
CFIG L NUMBER .. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 111811
sl2ls6i7
9 8
1.1100 . TUBE, AIR BGX DRAIN
5137692  TUBE DEV. L. 10.18° ... ... i, 1 1
5137728  TUBE DEV. L 1GB" ... e, 9 1
8103742  TUBE 5796 X1B" L ..o it iannnn. 2
8926595  TUBE DEV. L. 481" ... ... ... 1
8926291 TUBE, DEV. L. 7.B6" ... .. 0iiiirinnnnnn. 1
B926290  TUBE DEV.L.8.B8" ... . ... . ... ... ..., 1
BO26596  TUBE DEV.L. 12.38" ... ... .. iiiiein.l, 1
8996207  VALVE AIRBOXCHECK ... ....o.overeor s 2
2140048  VENTASSY. ..ottt 2 2
5100136  ADAPTOR, 1/8° PIPE(12.8870) .............. 1
5104370  ADAPTOR, AI{BOX DRAIN ................. 2
442328 CONNECTOR, 1/4” FL. TUBE {(12.9460} ....... 2 2
9432266  CONNECTOR, 3/8" TUBE{12.8460) .......... 1
8825048  CONNECTOR, 3/8 TUBE (12,8460} .......... 1
444062 ELBOW, 45 DEG, 1/8” {12.9580} ............ 1
8925032 ELBOW, 1/4° INV. FL. TURE 80 DEG.
(1294800 ... e 2 1
8925128  ELBOW, 90 DEG. 1/47 {12.8480} ............ 1
8924215  ELBOW, 80 DEG.- 5/16° INV. FL, TUBE
(1284807 ..ot 4
8924153  ELBOW, 90 DEG. INV. FL. TUBE
(12.9480) ... 0o, 2
5196119  SPACER. 13/32" 1.D.X7/8" 0.D.
A0C1) . 3
179816 BOLT, 6/16"-18X3/4" {12.9001} ............ 1 1
186629 BOLT, 5/16"-18X17 (12.8001) .............. 1
163320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200} ............. 1 2
5151921 WASHER, 8/16°X13/18" COPPER
B33270) .. 4
1.1148 - CLIP, AIR BOX DRAIN TUBE
140579 CLIP, B/16" A {12.8630) ... .. ... ....... 1
5176668  CLIP, 13/32°-3HOLES ... ... .. ........... 2 2
5124802  CLIP, 1/4" TUBE(3.3270) ... 1
5151883  CUIP, 3/8" TUBE (25070} .................. 1
MARCH, 1885 PAGE 4 OF 1.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1885 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



BETRBOIY DIESEL 5 3 MPL ENGINES
1.2000  CYLINDER HEAD

..................... TYPES ... e
PART 2 2 2 3 6 8
GEG O UNUMBER . L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ....... ... 1 3 5 4] 1 ]
4 2 2 5 6 7
2 4 6 7 2 5
1.200% - HEAD ASSY., CYLINDER
FCR COMPONENTS OF SERVICE CYLINDER
HEAD ASSEMBLIES REFER TO ASSEMBLY
BREAKDOWN PAGE A1,
ZA 5196033 HEAD ABSY. {2 VALVEY2.B3 . ............... 1 H
2A 5197949 + HEADASSY. {2VALVE}383 ... ............. H
ZA 5198203 HEAD ASSY. {4 VALVE}36VS3 ... ... ... K 2 112
2A 5198204 . HEAD ASSY. {2 VALVE}AB3 ... ... . ......... 1
2A 5198202 HEAD ASSY. {4 VALVEL48VE3 ... ... ... . ... H 112
5198438 HEAD ASSY. (4 VALVE} 3, 6VB3 ............. 1
5135548 GASKET{1.1001) ... ... ... .. .. iiiivnnn. 8
5135662 GASKEY (1100%) ... ... ... ... ... .. B
5135847 SLEEVE{TI00N ... ... it 8
5135662 SLEEVE{I.100%) ... . ..., ..o i i g
5144425 ADAPTOR, FUSEPLUG .. ... ... ............ 118 Y1 1 2|1
5198655 PLUG, FUSEPLUG ......... ... ... .o 1§13} 1 11131 {1
2A 8924380 FLUG, 1/8* PIPE{12.8680} ................. 1421292 4111214321412
2A 8523847 PLUG, 1/4" HEX. SKY. PIPE (24015} . ........ T{7]6}1 21612 T{10] 6198119
2A 5125237 PLUG, 174" PIPE ........... ... .cviiannn 212 4 2 5
2A £154453 PLUG, 3/8 16 SLLHDLS, ................... 3431313318338}l a]81}4
ZA 5151449 PLUG, 13/18° CUP (11001} .. ... . ... ...... 3131313131 613131613 3
5139997 PLUG, 7/8” DIA. CUP [STAINLESSY ........... 3
-+ OBSOLETE
1.2002 - GASKET KIT, CYLINDER HEAD
OVERHAUL
CONSISTS OF ALL GASKETS NECESSARY
TO REPLACE ONE CYLINDER HEAD.
5199809 GASKETKIT, .83 ... ... ... . e, AR AR
5199811 GASKETKIT, 3,6VE3 . ... ... ... ..., AR| AR AH AR
5199812 GASKETKIT, 48B3 .................ccoovvnn AR| AR AR
53159818 GASKETKIT, 8VB3 ... ... ... . ... AR
5198820 GASKETKIT, 383 ... ....... .. ..coiiiin.. AR
5198817 GASKETKIT, BVES .. ... ... .. ... ... ....... AR
1.2008 . NOZZLE, CYLINDER HEAD WATER
5119293 NOZZLE .. .. e 4 6|12 431814
12010 - GASKET, CYIINDER HEAD
COMPRESSION
1B,C 5121284 GASKET ... . e 2]13{3jajal6]21418]3|6]3
1.2022 - GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD WATER AND
04
1A 5116291 BING SEAL .............................. 1 1
1A 5116280 RING, SEAL{END WATERHOLE) ............. 4141414141841 418)4 4
1AC 5121207 RING, SEAL {CENTER WATER BOLE} .. ..., .. 21414} 616{8]2i6[12]4 4
i1B.C 5116122 RING, SEAL{OH HOLE}) _...... ... ........ 1212121 2{4{112141214]3
1A.C 5116282 BING, SEAL ... ... ... .. ... .o 11 2 T2t
1A 5116293 RNG SEAL .. ... 111 112
MAY, 1987 PAGE 1 OF  1.200G

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
1.2000 CYLINDER HEAD

..................... TYPES ... . e
PART 2 2 2 3 6 8
GFIG LU UNUMBER Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 1 3 5 ¢ 1 g
2 2 2 5 6 7
2 4 & 7 2 L]
1.20630 - STUD, CYLINDER HEAD
2A 5121263 BOLT, 6/8"11X6 174" {12 P HD) ..., .. ... §]1818710110{18] 6 |10}20 8
£130926 BOLT, 6/78"-t X6 1/2" 12 PEHD) .. ... ..., g
£135984 BOLYT, B/87-1IX73B"{12PT.HRY ... ........ B{7
1.2040 - NUT, CYLINDER MHEADL STUD
5150013 NUT B/8"18 4
1.2043 - COVER, CYLINDER HEAD WATER HOLE
2A 5136610 COVER {PLAIN} {USE 3/8"-16X1" BOLT} ....... ti1 )1 112 2 241
e 5123168 COVER, 1/8” PIPE TAP, CENTERED ........... LI O B I O 2 O I ] H
160 5127837 COVER, 1/8" PIPE TAP, OFF CENTER ... ...... £ I B B O O B B B S 2
1GC 5135226 COVER, 1/8" X 3/8” PIPE TAP (1.1080) ....... t
5128019 COVER, 1/4"PIPETAP ... ... .. ...... .. .. 1113131112
5141136 COVER, 174" X 3/B"PIPETAP ............... 2z
10C 5123352 COVER, 3/B"BIPETAP ... .. ... .. ... .. ... T3y 1{1]12¢t1
10C 5109707 COVER, 1/4" AND 1/2" PIPETAPS ... . ...... 11111 112 1
10C€ 5138825 COVER, 1/2" PIPE TAP, BOSS ... ... ... .. ... H
51089186 COVER, 1/2" PIPETAP (38" THICK} .. ........ 2
10C 8924380 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE §Q. HD. {12.8580) ... ....... 114111141112 211
100 8923847 PLAMG, 1/4" PIPE{2.4015} ... .. ........... 1{ti281: 112 1
10C 8924517 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE S5Q. HD. (12.858G) .......... tp1{ 1111} 2
10C 5115214 PLUG, 1/27 PIPE SQ. HP, {12.855Q} .......... 111111 4{3v12
5146648 PLUG, 1/2" PIPE SOC, HD. {1.31682) .......... i
2A 8927580 BOLT, 3/8"186X7/8" (12,8001} .............. 212 242 214
178838 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1" {12.8001) . ............... 212{2{214}2 4121412
ZA 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (129200} ... .......... 2121212214t 2)1214}214}2
1.2044 - GASKEYT, CYLINDER HEAD WATER HOLE
COVER
2A 5116242 GABKET . e Try sy ep vt 2p 2l
1.2045 - TUBE, INJECTOR HOLE
ZA BI25881% KT, INJECTOR HOLE TUBE (INCLUDES
SEAL RING B104701) TUBE 18
STAMPED “605” FOR
WENTIFICATION ... .. ..o it 213i13(4i4;612[4,8 6
1.2046 - BING, INJECTOR HOLE TUBE SEAL
A 5104701 BING (PART OF KIT IN 1.2048}(2.1300) ......, 2131341418612 41]8 613
MAY, 1987 PAGE 1.1 OF 12000

COPYRIGHT 1887 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



& 3 MPC ENGINES BETROCIT DIESEL
1.2000  CYLINDER HEAD

..................... TYPES ...
PART 8 9 1 1 1
LG L NUMBER .. L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 4 2 2111311 14i{115411
8 9|2j21113|7}410|85
6 3 3 2 8 1
1.2001 - HEAD ASSY. CYLINDER
FOR COMPONENTS OF SERVICE CYLINDER
HEAD ASSEMBLIES REFER TO ASSEMBLY
BREAKDOWN PAGE A1.
24 5188203 HEAD ASSY. (4 VALVE}I36VE3 .. ..........., 2 1
5133047 * HEAD ASSY. (4 VALVE 4, BVE3 . ............ H
2A 5134202 -+ HEAD ASSY (2 VALVEY3-B3 ... ... ... ...... 3 1
24 5134203 -+ HEAD ASSY. {2VALVE}I483 ..............., 1 1
5102500 % HEAD ASSY. (4.VALVE} 3, 6VB3 ............. 2
5140426 HEAD ASSY. {4 VALVE TURBCI 4-B3 ....... ... 1 H
5149428 HEAD ASSY. {4 VALVE TURBO} 3.83; 213
BV-B3 e
51356863 GASKEY{(1.1001) . ....... ... ..o, g
5136%48 GASKET {1.31001} ... ... ... . oo, B
51365547 SLEEVE {11001} ... ... i 8
£135662 SLEEVE{1L100%) ... .. .o i i 8
5144425 ADAPTOR FUSEPLUG . ... ... . ... .. ..... 21 101
51986686 PLUG FUSEPLUG ... ... . ... o IEEE R EEEREE
2ZA 8824380 MUG, 1/8" PIPE{12.9550} ................. 4212121212124 12121214
2A 5125237 PLUG 174" PIPE .. ... ... i, 171518151414 414
8923847 PLUG, $/4" PIPE{2.40158} . ................. 412{ri2f2121611t16 272112
Zh 5154453 PLUG, 3/8"-16 SLLHDLS. . .................. 813|313} 3;3{3]814}1313]8
ZA 5151449 PLUG, 13/16" CUP{1.100%) ................ 613]313}6]21316]3}3|13}¢6
5139997 PLUG, 7/8" DiA. CUP (STAINLESS) ... ....... 3|65
452664 INSERT, B/16°-18XE8/16° STAINLESS
128118 e 4
-+ OBSOLETE,
% NOT SERVICED; FOR SERVICE USE
5149425,
* NOT SERVICED. USE 5188202 (16}
8821502 INSERTS AND {4} 5131615
TUBES.
1.2002 - GASKET KIT, CYLINDER HEAD
OVERHAUL
CONSISTS OF ALL GASKETS NECESSARY
10 BREPLACE ONE CYLINDER MEAD.
5199811 GASKETKIT, 36VE3 ...................... AR AR AR AR{ AR AR | AR
5199812 GASKETKIT. 48B3 ... ........ . ccoiiiinns, AR AR AR AR AR
1.2005 - NOZZLE, CYLINDER HEAD WATER
5115293 NOZZLE ... i i e 8186
1.2010 - GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD
COMPRESSION
18.¢ 5121264 GASKET .. e 6i4{314i31474761314[3!86
1.2022 . gASXET. CYLINDER HEAD WATER AND
iL
1A 5116280 RING, SEAL (END WATERHOLE) ............, 41414141414 |81414]4]8
1A.C 5121207 RING, SEAL {CENTER WATER MOLE} .......... 6;4}6]4]6)6]814168}14]8
1B,C 5116122 RING, SEAL{OILHOLE) _.................... 4{212{2 2121214121212} 4
1AL 5116292 RING, SEAL ... . ... .. ... .. .. coioan, 2 H 1 21 112
1A 51168293 RING.SEAL ..............cciiirivianinn.. H H 11 1
MAY, 1087 PAGE 2 OF 12000

‘; COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



53 MPC ENGINES DETRO!IYT DIESEL
1.2000  CYLINDER HEAD

..................... TYPES i
PARY 8 9 1 1 1 1
FG OO NUMBER ...l NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 4 2 211:311]14]1115}1
8 9121211131 7]4:0}5
6 3 3 2 8 1
1.2030 . SYUD. CYLINDER HEAD
2A 5121263 BOLY, /8" 1MX8 1/4" {12 PT.HD} .......... 10{ 8 {105 8 {1C{ 10116} B [ 10| 8 {16
5130926 BOLT, 878" 11X6 1/27 (12 PT.HDY} .......... 9
5135954 BOLT, 8/B"-11X738" {12PT.HD} ........... 7
53137275 WASHER, 68" 1D.X1.00" O0.D. X 12" ........ 18
1.2043 - COVER, CYLINDER HEAD WATER HOLE
A 5136610 COVER (PLAIN) {USE 3/8"-16X1" BOLT} ....... LI I U O O B B O I O I
10C 5339226 COVER, 1/87X3/8" PIPE TAP {11060} ... ..... i
10C $1233562 COVER, 3/8"PIPETAP ... ... .. ... ....... 2 Tl
10C 5109918 COVER, /2" PIPEYAP ... .. ... .. ... ........
10C 5127837 COVER, 1/8" PIPE TAP, OFF CENTER ......... 2
10C 8924380 PLUG, 1/8" PIPESQ. HD. (12.8880) .......... 1
i0C 89824517 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE 8Q. HD, (12.8880) .......... 2 13131
175839 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1" (12.9001 ................ 4{212{2t212t2)1412;121214
ZA 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) .............. 412{2j2121212|4)121212]¢+4

1.2044 - GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD WATER HOLE
COVER

ZA 5116242 GASKET

1.2G45 . TUBE, INJECTOR HOLE
ZA 8925981 KiT, IRJECTOR HOLE TUBE INCLUDES
SEAL RING 5104701} TUBE 1§
STAMPED “608” FOR
WENTIFICATION ... ... i ian 6]14]13({4;13}4]{4]8]3]4}]3]86
1.2046 - RING, INJECTOR HOLE TUBE SEAL

2A 8104701 RING (PART OF KIT IN 1.2045} (2.3300} ....... 6§]4({314]3[4}416]3:4]3]6

MAY, 1987 PAGE 2.1 OF 12000
COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DEYTROIY DHESEL B 3 MPC ENGINES
1.2000  CYLINDER HEAD

...................... TYPES ... o e
FART 1
FiG NUMBER,............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... Bi111]1
218156
8

1.2001 - HEAD ASBSY. CYLINDER

FOR COMPONENTS OF SERVICE CYLINDER
HEAD ASSEMBLIES REFER TO ASSEMBLY
BREAKDOWN PAGE A1,

2n 5198203 HEAD ABSY. (4 VALVEI38VES ... ... ... ..., 2
5102500 % HEAD ASSY. (-VALVE} 3, 6VE3 ... .........

211

2A 8824380 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE (12,8880} . ................ 41412

8923847 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE{2.4C18) ................ .. 1231121 6

ZA 5154453 PLUG, 3/8"-16 SL. HBLS, ................... 8181} 4

2A 5151449 PLUG, 137118 CUP (11001 ... ... .. .0 61613
% NOT SERVICED: FOR SERVICE USE

5149425,
1.2002 - GASKET KIT, CYUINDER MEAD
CVERHAUL

CONSISTS OF ALL GASKETS NECESSARY
TC REPLACE ONE CYLINDER HEAD.

5198811 GASKETKIT, 3.8VEB3 . .. ... . .. iian... AR{ARTAR

1.2010 . GASKEY, CYLINDER HEAD
COMPRESSION

18.C 5121254 GASKEY ... i 6{6]3

1.2022 - GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD WATER AND

Ol
1A 5116290 RING, SEAL EEND WATERHOLE) ........ ..., B18{4
1A,C 53121207 RING, SEAL {CENTER WATERHOLE) .. ........ 81814
18.C 5316122 RING, SEAL{OILHOLEY ..., ... ... ..., 41412
1A.C 5116262 BING, BEAL ... ... e, 212411
1.2030 - STUD, CYLINDER HEAD
2A 51212623 BOLY, B/B"-11X6 /4" (12 PL.HD) .......... 16116} 8
1.2043 - COVER, CYLINDEHR HEAD WATER HOLE
2A 5136610 COVER (PLAIN) {USE 3/B"-16X1" BOLT) ....... 111
10C £1233562 COVER. 3/B"PIPETAP ... ... ... .iiiiinn. 1
10¢ 5300916 COVER, 1/2"PIPETAP ... ... ... o iiaan.. 111
10C 8824380 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE 5Q, HD. (12,9850} .......... 111
10C 8924517 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE SO HD.{12.8850) . ......... 1
106C E116214 PLUG, 1/2" PIPE SQ. HD_ {12.8880) .......... 1t
8927581 BOLY, 378" 16X17{12.8001) ................ 41472
2A 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (1292008 .............. 41412
1.2044 - GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD WATER HOLE
COVER
2A 5116242 GASKET .. e 21211
MAY, 1887 PAGE 3 OF 12000

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROI1IT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
1.2000  CYLINDER HEALD

...................... TYPES .
PART 1 2
LFIG O NUMBER . ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 51111
2|leis
8
1.2045 . TUBE, INJECTOR HOLE
2A 8925981  KIT, INJECTOR HOLE TUBE (INCLUDES
SEAL RING 5104701} TUBE IS
STAMPED “806" FOR
IDENTIFICATION ... .. viiiiiinannans 6|83
1.2046 - RING, INJECTOR HOLE TUBE SEAL
2A B104701  RING (PART OF KIT IN 1.2045}(2.1300} ....... 6jela
MAY, 1987 PAGE 3.1 OF 1.2000

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
1.2000  CYLINDEH HEAD

...................... TYPES .. ... i
PART ] g 1 1 1 L 1
CFEG L OONUMBER . L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 4 2 211131114 {1152
8 89121211 {3{7]4;0]8{2 1
] 3 3 2 8 1 5
1.2001 - HEAD ASSY., CYLINDER
FOR COMPONENTS OF SERVICE CYLINDER
HEAD ASSEMBLIES REFER TO ASSEMBLY
BREAXDOWN PAGE A1.
24 5198203 HEAD ASSY. (4 VALVEY3,6VE3 ... ... ....... 2 1 2
5133047 * HEAD ASSY. (4 VALVE) 4,8VB3 . ............ H
2A 5134202 -+ HEAD ASSY. {2 VALVE}353 ... ............ 1 1
2A 5134203 .+ HEAD ASSY. {2 VALVEIAE3 ... . ....... 3 1
5102500 % HEAD ASSY. [4-VALVEI 3, 6V53 .. ........... 2 H
53149426 HEAD ASSY. {4 VALVETURBO) 453 ... ....... t 1
51454285 HEAD ASSY. (4 VALVE TURBO) 3-53;
VB3 L 211
5135663 GASKET {11001} ... .. ... . . ... 8
5135548 GASKET{1.100%) ..., . ... i, 8
5136547 SLEEVE{1.3G0%) ... .. ... . e 8
51356862 SLEEVE(L1001) ... .. .o i 8
5144425 ADAPTOR, FUBEPLUG .. ................... 211 14§11
51986855 PLUG FUSERLUG ... ... ... ... ... AR EEEEEE
A 8924380 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE{12.8B80} . ... .. ......... 412121222214 1212]j]214}14]2
2A B126237 PLUG, /4" PIPEN200Y) ... ... o ... 17/561 01651414 414
8923847 PLUG 1/4" (24018} ... ... ... . 41222121616 f2) 21121121 86
2A 51544563 PLUG, 3/818 SL.HDLS. ... ................ 8313131373 {3{8j4;3/3;8{8]4
2A 5161449 PLUG, 137167 CUP{1I06G1Y ... .. ..,....... 61 3[3[3|{5]213|6|3]3|316]j6/|41
5139897 PLUG, 7/8" DIA. CUP {STAINLESS) ........... 315
452664 INSERY, 5/16"-18X8/16" STAINLESS
(129148 L A 4
+ OBSOLETE.
% NOT SERVICED; FOR SERVICE USE
5148425,
* NQY SERVICED. USE 5188202 (18)
5131614 INSERTS AND {4) 5131615
TUBES.
1.2002 - GASKET KIT, CYLINDER MEAD OVERHAUL
CONSISTS OF ALL GASKETS NECESSARY
TO REPLACE ONE CYLINDER HEAD,
5190811 GASKETKIT, 3,6VB3 .., ... .. .............. AR AR AR AR AR ARIAR| AR AR
5159812 GASKEYKIT. 483 ... .. ... .. .............. AR AR AR] AR AR
1.2008 . NOZZLE, CYLINDER HEAD WATER
5119293 NOZZLE .. .. i e Bi 86
1.2010 . GASKEY, CYLINDER HEAD COMPRESSION
i8.C 5121254 GASKET . 6{473]4}3}474:86]13 1438163
1.2022 . GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD WATER AND
Ol
1A 5116290 BING, SEAL (END WATERHOLE) ........... .. 4141 4141441814714 }418181]4
1A,C 5121207 RING, SEAL ({CENTER WATER HOLEY .......... 614161 41616]8]4161418]181]4
18.C 5116122 RING, SEAL {OHLHOLE} ... ... ............ 4j2{2]2j2j212}14]2]2}2]4]41]2
DEC., 1983 PAGE 4 OF 1.2000

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MP L ENGINES DETROIT BDIESEIL
1.2000  CYLINDER MEAD

..................... TYPES ... ... i
PART 8 9 1 1 1 1

EG L UNUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ......... 4 2 2i1{3j1l4|1!85]1i861|2
8 gi2j2i1rj3lrjajoisl2{1
-] 3 3 ' B8 1 5

1.2022 - GASKEY, CYLINDER HEAD WATER AND
Ot {CONT'D}
1AC 5116282 RING, SEAL ... .. ... i 2 1 1 241 11271241
1A 5116283 RING, SEAL . .. e t 1 T 1

1.2030 . STUD, CYLINDER HEAD

2A 5121263 BOLT, 5/8"-11X6 1/4" (12PT. HD) .......... 10 81101 8 {10{10116} 8 [10]| 8 |16]|16) B
5130928 BOLT. 8/8™19X6 /2" {12 PT.HD)Y .......... 8
513654864 BOLT, 8/8"-11X7.38" (12 PT. MDY ... ....... 7
61372786 WASHER, 68" LD. X 100" GD. X 12% .. ... .. 16
1.2043 - COVER, CYLINDER HEAD WATER HOLE
2A 5136610 COVER (PLAIN} {USE 3/8"-16X1" BOLTy ....... 11yt {111{132 H
toC 5138226 COVER, 1/8°X3/8" PIPE TAP (1.1060) ........ 1
10C 5123362 COVER, I/B"PIPETAP ..., ... ............ Z 111 1
16C 5106916 COVER, /2" PIPETAP ... ... ... ............ 1
1GC 5127837 COVER, 1/8" PIPE TAP, OFF CENTER ... ..., .. 2
10C 8824380 PLUG, 1/8” PIPE 50, HD. (12,9580} .......... 1 1
10C 5145014 PLUG, 3787 PIPE SQ. HD. (1295507 ..., ..... 2 Tt 1] 1
16C 5115214 PLUG, 1/2" PIPE SQ. HD. (12,8550} .......... L
179839 BOLY, 3/8718X17(12.800%) ... ............ 4212 |2|212{2141212{214141!]2
ZA 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8"{12.8200) .............. 4l 212 1212{2;2]41212}121414]2
1.2044 - GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD WATER HOLE
COVER
2A 6116242 GASKEY ... e 2% I U N I T O O O I O O O A N2

1.2045 - TUBE, INJECTOR WOLE
2A 199627  TUBE KIT (INCLUDES SEAL RING IN
1.2046) {2.1290)
1.2046 - RING, INJECTOR HOLE TUBE SEAL
2A 5104701 RING {PART OF KIT IN 1.2045}{2.1300} ... .... 6laj3/4|3lafjalsiszjalsle| 6|3

{DEC., 18983 PAGE § OF 1.2000
COPYRIGHT 18983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROCIT DIESEL
12000  CYLINDER HEAD

..................... COLUMN ... ... oot
PART A c E G H K M
LFIG LU NUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . .........
B 4] F H J L N
1.2001 - HEAD ASSY. CYLINDER
5196033 HEAD ASSY. {2 VALVE)2.B3 ................ 1
5197948 % HEAD ASSY {2 VALVE}3B3 ... ... ........ 1
5198203 HEAD ASSY. {4 VALVE} 36VB3 ... ... ...... .. t
5198204 % HEAD ASSY. (2VALVEI4.83 ... ............. H
5198202 HEAD ASSY. (4 VALVEY48VE3 ... .......... H
5198438 HEAD ASSY. (4 VALVE} 3,8VE3 ... ......... 1
B198370 % MEAD ASSY. {4 VALVE) {ALUMINUM; 3, ;
BVES i i
5133047 % HEAD ASSY. {4 VALVE} 4, 8VE3 ... ... ... .. H
5134202 % HEAD ASSY. {2VALVE}2B3 ... ... ... .. ... H
5134203 % HEAD ASSY. 2 VALVE) 483 ..., ........... 1
5102500 % HEAD ASSY. {4 VALVE}3.6VE3 ... .. ... ... .. H
5149425 HEAD ASSY., 3-B3, 6VB3, 4-VALVE . ... ..., ., 1
5148426 MEAD ASSY, 4.B3, 4-VALVE ..., . ... ..., .. 3
THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE ASSEMBLED
TO THE CYLINDER HEAD.
5139997 PLUG, T/8"DIACUP ... ... 3 5133151313165
8926347 PLUG, FUSE ... ... . ... 00 2 T T O N R U R N O O I O
5154453 PLUG, 3/B*18 SPECIAL ... .. ... ......... 4147147141471 414 414
8824380 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE(128880} ................. 12121212121} 2 21z
5150041 TUBE, INJECTOR HOLE {1.2048) .. ... ........ 3 3 3
5131618 TUBE, INJECTOR HOLE {1.2048) ... ... ....... 3 4
8925981 KIT, INJECTOR HOLE TUBE (INCLUDES
SEAL RING 5104701 TUBE IS
STAMPED ~808" FOR
IDENTIFICATION ... . .. .. ... ... ..., 213131414 3 3314131314
5104701 RING (1.2048) .. ... ... . ... . .co0evrarn. 213134413 3[4]31413]3]4
8921602 INSERT, EXHAUST VALVE (1.8330Q} ........... 12 16 12112116
5116196 INSERT, EXHAUST VALVE {18330} ..., ....... 416 8 618
8821501 INSERT, EXHAUST VALVE {1.8330) .. 12 16 12
5131961 GUIDE, EXHAUST VALVE {1.8320} ........... 12 6E121921 196 12112116
5129819 GUIDE, EXHAUSY VALVE {18320} ........... 416 8 6|8
5119293 NGZZLE, WATER {DOUBLE OUTLET)
(1L2008) ..., 4 6fd4i4}6 4146
51444285 ADAPTOR, CYL HD FUSEPLUG ... ... ... .. 1
THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE SHIPPED
LOOSE WITH THE CYLINDER HEAD,
8923847 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE(A.7000) .................. BE{616I6{BIG]6 616|868
151449 PLUG, 13/16° CUP SPECIAL . ...........,... 3{3]13}]313}|3 3p3l3
5144425 ADAFTOR, CYLINDER HEAD FUSE PLUG
(1.200%) . e I8 I 2 T I I O O I
5116262 ADAPTOR, CYLINDER HEAD GOVERNOR
CONTROL LINK{2.7830} ................. TPy Y]] t{1}1
5121252 ADAPTCOR, CYLINDER HEAD GOVERNOR
CONTROL LINK {27830} ................. INEEEEEEEEE T{1}1
5111467 SEAT, EXHAUSY VALVE SPRING
' (183601 ... ... L, 12 16] 12112 12112118
% NOT SERVICED; SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.

MAY, 1887 PAGE A 1 OF 12000
COPYRIGHT 1887 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
1.2000A  ENGINE, LIFTER BRACKEY

...................... TYPES oot
PART 3 4 4 5
LFIG . NUMBER. .. ... ....... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 0 1 3 6 1 3
4 4 4 4 5 5
0 2 4 8 2 6
1.2070 - BRACKET, ENGINE LIFTER-FRONT
28 5129750  BRACKET(TEM 1} ..\ .0viiirin e anns 11 1 111
28 5100428 BRACKET éLiF?ER & GENERATOR MTG.)
TFEM BY L 1
2B 5100429  BRACKET {LIFTER & GENERATOR MTG.)
it ) D 111
28 5125488  BRACKET (LEFT BANK){TEM 2} .............. 1 1
2B 5127943  SRACKET (RIGHT BANK}(ITEM 2} .. ........... 1
28 5128824  BRACKET, RH {ITEM 23){1.2080} ... ... .. ... 1
28 5128823  BRACKET, LM §TEM 231(1.2080) .. ........... 1
5164294  SPACER, 1/8" THICK (7.1881) ............ ... 21212212 2 212
179838 BOLT, 3/87.16X7/8" (12.8001) .. ............ 2
179839 BOLT, 3/8-18X1* (12.8000) .. .............. 3121314
5101377 BOLT, 3/8"-18 X t* (\W/SEAL AND
LOCKING PATCHY(5.2020) ............... 1
186619 BOLT, 3/8°-18X1 1/8” {12.8001) ............ 2]2 2 212
180176 BOLT, $/2°-13X1 3/8° {12.8001) ............ 2]z
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) .............. AR AR] ARIAR| AR| AR AR] AR ARl AR
103323 {OCKWASHER, 1/2° (12.8200) .............. 2}z
1.2080 - BRACKET, ENGINE LIFTER-REAR
FOR ENGINES EQUIPPED WITH A
THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS SHAFT,
REFER TO 2,.9305 FOR THE COMBINATION
THROTTLE CONT ROL CROSS SHAFT AND
REAR ENGINE LIFTER BRACKETY.
28 5119379 BRACKET (ITEM 71 {1.2070) .. ... . veen. ., 1 111 1
28 5124985 BRACKET (ITEM 17} ... 1 1
28 5128227  BRACKET(TEMSB) ..., 1
28 S116474  BRACKETUTEM OS] ..o v, 1
28 B128068  BRACKET{TEM ) ... o] 1
28 5128091 BRACKET ITEM 1B} {(1.20700 ..., .. .. ... 111
5123429  SPACER, 13/32 X 13/16 X 198/32
CLBB30F ]
S408028  BOLT, 3/8"-16X1° LOCK {12.9001} .. ... .. ... 2 212 2
179844 SOLT, 3/8-16X9 5/8" (12,8001} ............ 2
170492  BOLY, 3/8-24X2 29/32" LOCK
(129001 .. . AR
5170480 % BOLY, 3/8"-24X3 13/16" LOCK
129001 ... 1
186312 BOLY, 3/8%-24X4" {12.9001) .. ... ... ... ... 2
178872 BOLT, 7/167-14X3 1/27 (1280061} ......... .. 212
160175 BOLY, 1/2°13X1 174" (12.8000) ... ... . ... 2 2
180176 BOLT, 1/2"-13X1 3/8" {12.800Y) ....... .. ... 2 2 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200} .............. AR AR
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/18° {12.9200} ............. 2.2
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/27 (12,9200} ........... ... 2 2 2
% OBSOLETE.
MAY, 1384 PAGE 1 OF 1.2000A

COPYRIGHY 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



§ 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT BPIESEL
1.2000A  ENGINE, LIFTER BRACKET

..................... TYPES ... it
PART € 8 7 9
G L NUMBER ., L. L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 1 5 2 8 1) 7
6 6 7 8 9 9
3 9 & 0 5 8
1.2070 - BRACKET, ENGINE LIFTER.FRONT
28 51297560 BRACKETHTEM 1} ... .. ... i, 111
28 5100428 BRACKET :;LIFYER & GENERATOR MTG.) .
EMB) . e
2B 5125488 BRACKET (LEFT BANIGUTEM 3} ... ......... 1
28 B162868 -+ BRACKET é;_IFTﬁFt & FUEL FILTER MTG.) .
HTEM B e
28 5132119 BRACKET {LIFTER & GENERATOR MTG.)
BTEME 1B) o iiiiei o e 1
28 5135180 BRACKET (RIGHT BANK) fTEM 10} ... ..., ... 1
28 5134161 BRACKET {LEFT BANKY(ITEM 10} ............. 1
28 5133606 BRACKETUTEM 21} ... ... e, 2
28 BY137761 BRACKETETEM 7} ..., 1
pi:] 5133584 -+ BRACKETHTEM 4} . ...........o.oouen.y., 1
E164294 SPACER, 1/8" THICK (74581} ..., ........ ztz2la2tztz2
179839 BOLY, 3/8°-16X17{12.8001) .. .............. 313 3 14
186619 BOLY, 3/87-16X1 1/8° (12,9001} ............ 212
427688 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1727 {12,800} .. .......... 2
180147 BOLY, 7/16°-14X1 1/4" (12.8001) ........... 212
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (12.8180) .................. 3
163321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.9200) .............. Artarl ARIAR]AR AR | AR AR
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/18" {12.9200) ............. 2 2
+ OBSOLETE
1.2080 - BRACKET, ENGINE LIFTER-REAR
FOR ENGINES EQUIPPED WITH A
THROTYLE CONTROL CROSS SHAFT,
REFER TO 2,9305 FOR THE COMBINATION
THROTFLE CONT ROL CROSS SHAFT AND
REAR ENGINE LIFYER BRACKET,
8 5119379 BRACKET (FTEM 7 {1.2070} ................. 1{11}2
28 5116474 BRACKETHTEM B ... ... ... .. .. LR
28 5127949 BRACKET {ITEM 2){1.2070} ................. 1 1
28 E137761 BRACKET{TEM 7) . ... ... .. . s, t{z2]212
2409028 BOLY, 3/8"-18X1" LOCK {12.9001) .......... 21214
179844 BOLY, 3/8".16 X1 5/8" {12.8001) ........... 4
5170492 BOLY, 3/8"-24X2 28/32" 1.O6CK
(12800 ... . it 3
5170493 .+ BOLT, 3/8"-24X3 §/32” LOCK
(12,9001 ... e 3
5170490 .+ BOLT, 3/8".24X3 13/16" LOCK
128001} ... ... 1
180147 BOLT, 7/187-14X1 1/4" (12.900%) ........... 2141414
103342 WASHER, 77167 {128180} ................. 2141474
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {129200) .............. AR]AR] AR AR
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/167 (12.9200) ...... ... .... 4141414
+ OBSOLETE.
DEC., 1983 PAGE 2 OF 1.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1283 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIY DIESEL 5§ 3 MPC ENGINES
1.2000A  ENGINE, LIFTER BRACKEY

..................... TYPES ... o,
PART i 1 1 1 1
CFIG O NUMBER. L.l L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... GO0t i{1]{1i1i2]11311
010181 tlaj1]7]{212]2]3 |23
3 1 8 Q 3 8
1.2070 - BRACKET, ENGINE LIFTER-FRONT
FOR TYPES 104 & 107 USE TYPE 103.
28 5136176 BRACKET (ITEM t3} ... .. ... ... ... ...... H 1
28 5129750 BRACKETITEM 1} ... ... .o i 11 Tt 1
28 5137032 BRACKETUITEM 14} ... ... ... ... ... ....... 1
8 5125488 BRACKETHUTEM 3} ... ... o 111 i
2B 5127949 BRACKETATEM 2} . ... . o i 1
5164294 SPACER, 1/8" THICK {71881} ............... 212 212 2
179838 BOLT, 3/8°-16 X 7/8" {12.800% ............ 2 P
179839 BOLYT, 3/8™18X17{12800%) ................ 2 21214
18661% BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/8" {12.900%1) ..........., 21213 212 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12,8200} .............. 2j212i3j212]1214 27123212
1.2080 . BRACKET, ENGINE LIFTER-HEAR
FOR ENGINES EQUIPPED WIETH A
THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS SHAFT,
REFER TO 2.9308 FOR THE COMBINATION
THROTTLE CONT ROL CROSS SHAFT AND
REAR ENGINE LIFTER BRACKET.
2B 5136166 BRACKETUTEM 1) ... ...... ... civunnnnn. 1
28 5119379 BRACKETHUTEM 7)Y .. ... ... .. i, 1 1
10A8 6137038 BRACKET ... ... iiiinianay b
2B 51168474 BRACKETHUTEM B} ......................... 1
28 5107464 4+ BRACKET(ITEM B} ...............0.covvenn. H
2B 5139567 BRACKET(TEMB) ..................... 0. H
28 5109942 BHACKET{ITEM 18} . ... .................. t
2B Br25227 BRACKET(TEM 8) ......................... 1
5175882 CASKET(4.411%5) ......... ... ... c0ounnns. 2 t12
5123429 SPACER, 13/32" X 13/16" X 18/32"
{23830} . ... i, 1
186612 BOLT, 3/8"-18X3/8" {12.8001) .............. 3
179838 BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8"{12.8001) .............. 314
2409028 BOLY, 3/B"-16X1" {12.8001) ... ............. F 3 2
5170492 BOLT, 3/8"-24X28/327 LOCK {12.3001) ... ..,. 3 3
427564 BOLY, 7/16°-14X1 3/8" (129001 ........... 2
180176 BOLY, 1/2"-13X1 3/8" (12,8004} ............ 2
163321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) .............. 17213312
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/167 {12.82001 ............. 2
+ OBSOLETE.
DEC., 1883 PAGE 3 OF 1.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



CETROIT BIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
1.2000A  ENGINE, LIFTER BRACKET

...................... TYPES . e
PART 1 1 ;| 1 1 -]
EIG L ONUMBER L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 4111811711181 {9:2112
4i4i816{5{8:i8{8[0;012[3
5 3 i 9 3 2
1.2070 - BRACKET, ENGINE LIFTER-FRONT
2B 5137032 BRACKETHTEM 14} .. ... e 3
2B 51356500 BRACKET TEM 12} . ... i, 1
2B 5144998 BRACKETUTEM 7) ... i, 3
28 5129750 BRACKETUTEM 1} ... . . 1
28 B100428 * BRACKETIHRHIITEM I .. ... . ... oievenn. 111 1
28 5100429 * BRACKET{LHMJ{ITEM 3 .......... ... ....... 1 1 1
28 51279498 BRACKET IRMIUTEM 2} ... .. ... 141
28 5125488 BRACKETILHIETEM 3} ... .. ... ........... 1
2B 5134161 BRACKET{LMIUTEM &) .. .. ... .. .. ... .... 1
5116242 GASKET{L2044) ... ... . viirriiiiinnnns 1
ZA 5164294 SPACER, 1/8" THICK{7.188%) ............... 2 2lz2lzj21}2
B9275R0 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1.015" 1129001} ............ 6 4
179839 BOLT, 3/87-16X1°{12.8001} ................ 2z 2121212 4
HO27681 BOLT, 3/8"16X 1" LOCK {12.800%) .......... 2
186619 BOLT, 3/8%-18X1 1/8" {12.8001 . ........... 3
5101377 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1" (W/SEAL PATCH}
B2020) e 1 111111113
427588 BOLY, 3/8"-16X2 1/2" (12,8001 ............ 3
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.8190) ... .............. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200) .............. 3 613 3{3j3;313j4!4
* INCLUDES GENERATOR MOUNTING.
1.2080 . BRACKET, ENGINE LIFTEHR-BEAR
FOR ENGINES EQUIPPED WITH A
THROTTLE CONTROL CROSS SHAFT,
HEFER TO 2.8305 FOR THE COMBINATION
THROTTLE CONT HOL CROSS SHAET AND
REAR ENGINE LIFTER BHACKET.
28 5118379 BRACKET (ITEM 70 {1.2070} . ................ 1 1t 1
28 5116474 BRACKETHITEM B} ... ... ... i irineenenn... 1 1
28 ‘5125488 BRACKETHTEM 3} . ... e 2
2B 5124985 BRACKETTEM 17) ... .. 141
28 5101634 BRACKET{ITEM 6){2.8308) ................. . 1
2B 107174 BRACKET (ITEM 16} .. ... .o, 2
28 5134161 BRACKET(ITEM 1) ..o 1
5175882 GASKET{4.4118) . ... .. i, 2
2B 179839 BOLT, 3/8"18X1"{129800%) ................ 2
454813 BOLT, 3/8"-16X7/8" (128001} .............. 4
8927581 BOLT, 3/8"16X1" {12800} ......_......... 2 212 213
5170492 BOLT, 3/8*-24X2 28/32* LOCK
128009 ... 3 3
186310 BOLY, 3/8"-24X3 1/2" (129001} ............ 2
186312 BOLY, 3/8724X4" {12900 ..., ......... 2
442733 BOLT, 1/2°-13X1 1/4" {12.900%) ............ 212
180176 BOLT, 1/2"-13X1 3/8" (12.8900%) ............ 212
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) .............. 4 2
MAY, 1987 PAGE 4 OF 1.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DEYROCIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
1.3000  CRANKSHAFT, OiL SEALS AND STABILIZERS

.................... TYPES (... i e
PART 3 2 3 4 4
LFIGO  NUMBER . L, NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 8 1 (4] 6 LU a
2 2 3 3 4 4
0 2 5 2 1 4
1.3001 - CRANKSHAFT ASSY.
A CRANKSHAFT ASSY. INCLUDES PLUG
AND DOWEL IN 1.3001. WHEN
REPLACING A CRANKSHAFT ASSY.
INCLUBDE AN GIL PUMP DRIVE GEAR IN
41310 FORA 2, 3, 4 & &V.
3A 51164486 CRANKSHAFT ASSY; 2.B3 ... ... ... ....... 1
3A 5106708 4+ CRANKSHAFT ASSY. (89268871353 ........ 1 1
3A 5104549 o+ CRANKSHAFT ASSY. (80268981453 ........ 1
3A 5144616 CRANKSHAFT ASSY; V53 . ................ 1 H IR I
3A 5144617 CRANKSHAFT ASSY; 6V.B3 (BPLINEDY . ....... H
3A 5199320 * CRANKSHAFT ASSY: 3-53 (5108708) ........ 1
38 B198291 # CRANKSHAFT ASSY; 8V.B3 INCLS
SEEEVE .. i, 1
38 5136592 CRANKSHAFT ASSY; BV-B3 ... ... ........... 1
38 5198290 BEARING, CRANKSHAFY FRONT
SUPPORT ... ... . i, 1
5177628 DOWEL ... .. . e 2 2
3A 8924380 PLUG 1/8" PIPE{12.8850) ................. 2131419313136} 3[5[8133
3A 1413586 BLUG 1/4" X1/ DRIVE ... .. o 2
* NCT SERVICED; USE CRANKSHAFTY
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES AND
Ig;ICLUDE A 8142713 OIL PUMP DRIVE
EAR.
# REQIHRES USE OF 5188289 SEAL AND
5136567 SPACER.
+ NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER IN
PARENTHESES.
1.3040 - SEAL CRANKSHAFY QILFRONT
3A,48 5116224 SEAL ... 181111111 1 1
5115454 SEAL e 1 1
5198289 SEALBV-53, USE WITH SLEEVE BRG IN
GRP 13086 .. ... ..., ... . . i K
5138796 BEAL e 111
5188503 SEAL, SINGLE LIP 0.5.- USE WITH
5188802 SLEEVEIN 13001, ... .. ........ Ttip1y 151 111
5148314 SEAL (W/EXCLUDERLIP) .. ... ... iuus.. 1
1.3055 . S8PACER, CRANKSHAFT FRONT Oil SEAL
3B 136567 SPACER(SLEEVE) .. ... . ... ... ... cvont 1
5138786 SPACER ... ... .. i 1 11 %
5180291 RETAINER {(WASHER} (1.3280) ... ........... t 1]
271632 BOLT, 37/4°16X1 3/47 (128001} ............ 1 T
1.3056 - SLEEVE, CRANKSHAFT FRONT OIL SEAL
SPACER
38 5188502 SLEEVE,2,3,4,6VE3 (USE WITH
5198503 SEAL N GRP 1.3040) ........... EO R O I O O O O ' 1]
5138948 SLEEVE, 6VE3I {13088} .............. ... ... 1 LI I
MAY, 1887 PAGE 1 OF 13000

COPYRIGHT 1987 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



BETRCIT DiIESEL & 3 MPC ENGINES
1.3000  CRANKSHAFT, OiL SEALS AND STABILIZERS '

..................... TYPES .. ...

PARY 1 2 3 3 4 4

EIG O NUMBER Lol NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... .. 9 1 0 & 0 3
2 2 3 3 4 4
(4] 2 5 5 1 4

1.3060 - SEAL, CRANKSHAFT OGIL-REAR

3ABA 5116229 SEAL {SINGLE L, STANDARD) .............. LI I O O O 11}
3A5A B12B917 @ SEAL (DOUBLELIP, STANDARD} ............. Ty 1]t 1

8826802 SEAL AND SLEEVE KIT {SINGLE LIP,
TEFLON, STANDARD} (6VB3 RH,
AOTATINGUNITS ONLY} ... ... ... ..... AR[ AR AR AR AR

8924374 SEAL (SINGLE LIP, 0.8, USE WITH
5196851 SLEEVE) {6VE3 RH,

ROTATING UNITS ONLY, TEFLON) ......... AR| AR AR AR] AR
3A6A 5196852  SEAL (SINGLE LIP, 0.8, USE WITH
5196851 SLEEVE) ... . ................. AR{ AR} AR] AR AR AR| AR
3A5A B114335  SEAL 8V-53 {SINGLE LIP, STANDARD) ... .. .. 1 1
5197860  SEAL {SINGLE LIP. 0.5, USE WITH
BABBYUOB) ... .oorrnrr et ARI AR
3A5A 5189477  SEAL {DOUBLE LIP, 0.5.. USE WITH
5196851 SLEEVEL ... ... ...o0iiirii, AR ARI AR AR

@ USED ONLY ON UNITS WITH OIL N
FLYWHEEL MOUSING.

1.3065 - SPACER, CRANKSHAFT REAR QIL SEAL

BE82496 * SPACER ... ... ... . ..., AR AR
* USED ONLY WITH SINGLE LI OIL
SEAL.

1.3066 - SLEEVE, CRANKSHAFY REAR Ol SEAL
5196851 SLEEVE(WITH O.5. OIL SEAL) ... ........... AR ARi AR)AR|AR] AR AR AR| AR] AR
5198908 SLEEVE (WITH O.8. GIL BEALY ............... AR AR .

1.309G - SHELL, CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING

A SHELL SET CONSISTS OF ONE UPPER
AND ONE LGWER SHELL.

8B24357 SHELL SETUSTDINLINE) . .................. AR| AR AR AR

8924358 SHELL SET{002°US} ....... ... ..o s, ARJ AR AR AR

89244358 SHELL SETLO10"USY ... o ., AR{AR| AR AR

8924380 SHELL SET (020" USY ... .......... .. .. AR{AR| AR AR

5196663 SHELL SET{O30" USY ... .. i, AR as]| AR AR

5107802 SHELL SET (010" C.S.0.D. W/STD. LDy .. ... .. AR| AR AR AR

5107803 SHELL SET (020° C.5.0.D. W/STD. DY ... .... AR] AR AR AR

5195927 * SHELLSET(STD 6.8BV53) ................... AR] AR AR AR AR
E196684 * SHELL SET(002"US) ... ... oo .. .. AR]AR AR AR AR
5196685 *+ SHELL SETLO10" US) ... . . .. v, AR| AR AR AR AR
5196686 ~ SHELLSET{O020" U.S) ... . ...0 0.0 ... AR| AR AR AR AR
5196687 * SHELLSETL0307USY ... ... ... . . ..., AR| AR AR AR AR
5107810 + SHELL SET L010" 0.5.0.0. W/STD. LD ... .... _ AR AR AR AR AR
5107811 * SKELL SET (0207 0.5.0.D. W/STD. 1B) ... .. .. AR| AR AR AR AR
5198410 .+ SHELL SET(STD 6,8VE3-7HOLE) ............ AR AR
E198411 o+ SHELLSET(0027USY ... .. ., AR
5198412 4 SHELL SETLO1O"USY . ... v . AR
5198413 4 SHELL SETLO20°US) ... ... .o . AR
5198414 4+ SHELLSETLO30" US) ... .. oo, AR
5107812 4 SHELL SET £010” 0.5.0.D. W/STD. 1D} ..., ... AR
BI107813 + SHELL SET (020" 0.5.0.0. W/STD. 1D} ....... AR

* THRU 8D-4610,
-+ EFF. WiTH BD-4611.
MARCH, 1885 PAGE 2 OF 1.3000

COPYRIGHT 1985 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DEYROI1TYT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
1.3000  CRANKSHAFT, Ol SEALS AND STABILIZERS

...................... TYPES ..o,
PART 1 2 3 4
LFIG .. NUMBER ... ......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 9 1 0 e 0 3
2 2 3 3 4 a
o 2 5 t 1 4
1.3100 - WASHER, CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING
THRUST
3A 5116197  WASHER, STD. INUNES3 ...... e 444 4 y
3A  B19B7B5  WASHER(00B" 0.5} ........ooovvriins ... |AR{AR] AR AR AR
3A B198758  WASHER{O10" 0.8) ........oovvrvrrviinn AR|AR]AR AR AR
3A  B159353  WASHER STDG.BVE3 .............00ooii. 44 4lala 4la
3A 5160542  WASHER (005" 0.8) .....ooovuurnrnninin, arlar] 1amr] Jar| |ARiAR
3A B192111  WASHER{O10" 0.5) ......0.orivmnnriniin, arlanl  |ar| ARl larian
3A 141346 PIN, 3/16°X1/2" DOWEL (12,8290} ... ... ... alalalalalalajajalajala
3A 6149149  PIN, 7/32°X1/2" DOWEL (1/32° 0.8) ........ AR|AR|AR| AR| AR|AR|AR|AR| AR|AR]AR]| AR
1.3110 - CAP, CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING
3A 5133620  CAP, GAMA GOAT {CAST IRON)

(ONFINISHED} .. ... ......\cooueeenne.. AR
3A B116142  CAP, INLINE 53 {CAST IRON)

ONFINISHED} .. ........oociiiunnnenn.. AR AR| AR AR
3A B13E258  CAP, V-53 {MALLEABLE IRON}

{UNFINISHED} ....................cc.... Arjar| [amr| |am| |arlanm
3A 5132479  CAP, V.53 (CAST IRON) (UNFINISHED) ... . .. ARjAR| |Ar| |ar| [arlam
3A 5137937  CAP, 6V53 (CAST IRON) (AL BLOCK)

(ONFINISHED) .. ..\ e eeann, AR
3A 5197345  CAP, REAR MAIN, GAMA GOAT (CAST

IRON) (FINISHED) . ...................... AR
3A 5195935  CAP, REAR MAIN, INLINE B3 (CAST

IRON} (FINISHED) ...............ccoiees. AR AR] AR AR
3 5195936 * CAP, REAR MAIN (CAST IRON}

(FINISHED) ... ...............c..cco'i.s AR| AR AR
3a 5199506  CAP, REAR MAIN, V.53 (MALLEABLE

RONM(FINISHED} ... ... ... .. .......... ar|ar]  1ar] [ar| |ar]ar
3A 5198147  CAP, REAR MAIN, V-53 (CAST IRON)

(FINISHED) ... ... 0o0iiseninninans, arlar]  1arjariar] |aR|aR
3A B149930  CAP, INTERMEDIATE GAMA GOAT

(CAST IRON) (FINISHED} .................. AR
3A 5149929  CAP, INTERMEDIATE, INLINE 53 (CAST

IRON) (FINISHED) .. ..........\0'eeeees, AR| AR AR AR
3A 5149932  CAP, INTERMEDIATE, V.53 (MALLEABLE

IRON) (FINISHED} ....................... ar|ar] ar] Jar] |ar|ar
3A 5149931  CAP, INTERMEDIATE, V.53 [CAST IRON)

(FINISHED) ...\, .o ieiisnnaann, ar|ar| larlar|ar] |ar|an

* NOT SEAVICED; USE 5198147 CAP

AND INCLUDE 2.179837 BOLT,

2.5138619 WASHER AND 2-103321

LOCKWASHER IN 4.15 10,

1.3112 . STABILIZER, CRANKSHAFT MAIN

BEARING CAP

B138768 % STABILIZERA-B3 ... ... ... ... ......... 1
5132695 -+ STABILIZER. 6, 8V53 (FRONTON8V} ... ..., 414 2 2 4
6132696 @ STABILIZER, BVB3 ...............coooi.. 2|2 2
5133675  STABILIZER3SE3Z ......... ... 1
51329802  STABILIZER.BVES (LEFT REAR) ... ........... 1 1
5132903  STABILIZER, 8V53 (RIGHT REAR) .. ...... o 1 1
5136179  STABILIZER 6VE3 .. ...........ooooereiii. 4 1

APRIL, 1983 PAGE 3 OF 13000
COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



